W ARG/ Dri

ve system

FE/N 4iF/SN Name £ BB /OTY |#E/Rewarks
1 255013510001 Drive axle(DW) JEAHE (W) 1
255013510002 | Drive axle(KD) IR (KD)
255013520003 Adjusting shim 1 T 1
255013520002 |Nut M20x1.5 2 BEM20x1. 5 8
910600100021 Dowel pin GB119.2-8x25 [ REAGBL LY. 2-8x25 1
910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV P-4 [EIGBIT. 1-10-200HV 12
910400500007 Washer GB93-10 P GBI3-10 12
910100400004 |Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x30-8.8 22 GB5786-M10x1. 25x30-8. 8 12
910300900002 |Nut GB6178-M20-8 2 BEGB6178-M20-8 1
910400100009 |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV P-4 [BGBYT. 1-14-200HV 5
910400500009 Washer GB93-14 PRI GBI3-14 5
910100200010 | Bolt GB5785-M14x1.5x50-8.8 242 GB5785-M14x1. 5x50-8. 8 5
910600600037 | Split pin GB91-4x40 JF CI456B91-4x40 1
910400500012 Washer GB93-20 PRI GBIZ-20 9
910400100012 |Washer GB97.1-20-200HV P-4 [BGBYT. 1-20-200HV 1
910100500006 | BoltGB31.1-M20x90-8.8 EH2GB31. 1-M20x90-8. 8 1
910800100020 O ring 90x2.65 O JE-P490x2. 65 1
920900100037 Motor ( HP) AL (HP) 1 %35 /Optional
920900100034 |Motor (WN) HLHL (WN) 1 ¥ /Optional
255014010002 |Gear box (ZN) AS A (IN) 1 #3%:/Optional
255014012002 | Gear box(JD) A S (JD) 1 #%%/Optional
255013520005 Seal washer fES R 1
255013520001 Bolt M20x1.5x66 B2 HEM20x 1. 5x66 1
255013520004 Adjusting washer 2 )2 1
255098513251 Encoder (HP) bl a3 (HP) 1 /Optional
255098513253 | Encoder (WN) Ziflad (N 1 % /Optional

RS (DW) /Drive axle (DW)

HHG/SN Name g4 HR/QTY | &% /Remarks
255098513501 Left brake assembly 2 3 R 1
255098523502 Drive axle left bearing plate IRENHFAE AR 1
255098523503 Air hole assembly AL 1
255098523504 |Blocking e 1
255098523505 New drive axle housing HRENHE 1
255098523506 Oil seal SD45x62x12 il SD45x62x12 2
255098523507 Drive axle right bearing plate BRENMFAT S AR 1
255098513508 Right brake assembly i i B 2 R 1
255098523509 Spring washer 14 14 16
255098523510 | Brake bolt HlEh R 4
255098523511 Brake bolt iz sk 12
255098523512 Oil seal SD100x140x12 iiliESD100x140x12 2
255098023513 | Bearing 30615 fili7k30615 2
255098523514 | Bearing33115 fili7k33115 2
255098523515 | Nut seat SR 2
255098523516 Nut seat circlip U2 42 ] 2
255098523517 Spring washer 6 ke 4
255098523518 | Bolt M6x12-4.8 #HEM6x12-4. 8 4
255098523519 Hub Eitd 2
255098523520 Hub connecting bolt A 12
255098523521 Half shaft seal washer bl GT) 5 2 2
255098523522 |Half shaft L4 2

23 255098523523 Rim nut FAE R} 12
#3588 & B (DW)/Brake assembly (DW)

B8 /No| SFS/SN Neme 2K & /QTY | &¥E/Remark
1 A Back plate assy . il B 23 AR 2
1 A R.H.back plate A BB AR 1
B 255098513505 | Wheel cylinder assy il 30 2 4 5 K 2
2 A Hood,drain screw YR 2
3 A Screw,vent 53 TR IRE] 2
4 A Cylinder body i E o FEGL A 2
5 A Spring SIS 2

/ 6 A Cup S FEIET 2
/ 7 A Piston Sy IR 9K 2
| 8 A Support hood S FEYE 2
| 9 A Rod,piston SIS IE T 2
10 A Pin BT 2
11 A Pull rod ERILCIEORN 2
12 A Heel block ik 2
13 255098513509 | Brake shoe & friction piece il 3t i PR A R (R 2
14 A Washer g 2
15 A Clip reed 3 1
16 A Wire unit,spring WELREE 2
17 A Release spring il 20 3 A [ 407 98 2
18 A Washer ] 2
19 A Seat,spring L 2
20 A Spring EL 2
21 A Return spring il 0 B A [ A7 6 2
22 A Spring EL 2
23 A Clearance adjuster I B A e 2 2
24 A pinion Nt 2
25 A Washer gl 2
26 A Adjust the stud VAR 2
27 A pin SEALH 2
28 A Guide block SR 2
29 255098513510 | Brake shoe & friction piece il 3l iy AR SR (5D 2
30 A Protective sleeve R 4
31 A poles SCHERE 4
32 255098513503 | Cable,R.H. BN B () 1
32 255098513504 | Cable,L.H. il S ER SR () 1
33 A Plug,rubber gt 2
34 A Spring washer L A 2
35 A Bolt PR 2

X3} #F (KD) /Drive axle (KD)

F5/N YA /SN

Name

4

|
[ % /QTY | %3%/Ronarks |




1 255098513540 Left brake assembly B 8 AR 1
2 255098513541 Drive axle left bearing plate FE AR 1
3 255098513542 New drive axle housing i 1
4 Half shaft -4 2
5 3544 Blocking L 1
6 255098523544 Drive axle right bearing plate i B TR 1
7 255098523545 Right brake assembly A i) B 2 1
8 255098523546 Hub B 2
9 Hub connecting bolt Rk 12
10 Rim nut FeHEIERE 12
11 255098523549 Lock washer IR 2
12 255098523550 Locknut B IR B 2
13 254198523562 Brake bolt B R 4
14 Bolt M14X1.5X35 SRRM14X1. 5X3f 12
15 Oil seal TC100x140x12 il TC100x140x12 2
16 255098523553 Bearing 30615 [534E 7 T 47K 30615 2
17 2550985 Bearing33115 [ 4 7 T3k 33115 2
18 25509852355 Bolt M6x12 BMEx12 4
19 2. 56 Spring washer 6 e 4
20 255! 57 Oil seal TC45x62x12 B TC45x62x12 2
21 255098523558 Half shaft seal washer AT 2
22 2654198523543 Air hole assembly EAIE 1
338 . R(KD)/Brake assembly (KD)
%i/SN Name & ¥ /QTY | %% /Remark

A Back plate assy T ] B B EAR 2

A R.H.back plate i il Bh 2R AR 1

255098523544 | Wheel cylinder assy il 385 5 S S 2

A Hood,drain screw pEGat 2

A Screw,vent Sy IUIRET 2

A Cylinder body il 5 4 SR 2

A Spring PRt 2

A Cup 5 IR B 2

A Piston DESLE 3 2

A Support hood SRR 2

A Rod,piston Iy B IE FETIAT 2

A Pin kiskal 2

A Pull rod TR AT 2

A Heel block i 2

255098523545 | Brake shoe & friction piece il Bl AR SRR (R 2

A Washer Y] 2

A Clip reed R 1

A Wire unit,spring LRI H 2

A Release spring ) 3l 2 ] o7 3 2

A Washer Y] 2

A Seat,spring FERE 2

A Spring I 2

A Return spring il Bl AT ] o7 3 2

A Spring I 2

A Clearance adjuster T B A B 2 2

A pinion NE 2

A Washer i 2

A Adjust the stud RIS 2

A pin SEALAR 2

A Guide block AL 2

255098523546 | Brake shoe & friction piece B EE A EER T SR UE) 2

A Protective sleeve e 4

A poles AT 4

255098523547 Cable,R.H. Tl ED N ER SR CH) 1
255098523548 | Cable,L.H. 4 () 1

A Plug,rubber e 2

A Spring washer EkE 2

A Bolt 34 2

255014010002 254 (ZN) /Gear box(ZN)

5 /No| SFS/SN Neme £ ¥ &/QTY | &¥E/Remark
1 910100300036 _|Bolt SRHEM10X25 4
2 910400500007 | Spring washer PREHE 10 20
3 255098524003 | Bearing cap Al 1
4 255098524004 | Spacer T 4
5 910800100032 | O seal ring OJF B 75X3. 1 1
6 255098524006 |Box itk 1
7 255098524007 | Oil seal i3 TC45X85X10 1
8 910700200024 | Bearing6209 IFRENK6209 1
9 910700200021 | Bearing6206 RIFREHK6206 3
10 255098524010 _|O-ring OJF % B 16 25X2. 65 2
11 255098524011 _|Input shaft assembly En i Eik 1
12 910700200023 | Bearing6208 L BRA K 6208 1
13 910100100125 _|Bolt M10X100 SR HEM10X100 12
14 910100300034 | Bolt M10X16 SHM10X16 2
15 255098524017 | Stop dog fEEN 1
16 255098524019 | Paper pad i 1
17 255098524020 |axle i 1
18 255098524021 | Gear oYt i 1
19 255098524022 Gear assembly PSEiE 1
20 255098524023 | Bearing32207 [ 5 14l 7K 32207 2
21 910100300038 | Bolt M10X35 BHM10X35 2
22 255098524042 | Bearing 6306 TRIAEREHK6306 1
23 255098524043 Differential assembly ZETR AR K 1
24 255098524027 |Locking plate A 4
25 255098524044 | Hole with elastic retainer 85 FLH 3L 85 1
26 910600100013 | Pin6X20 5k 56X 20 2
27 255098524025 | Bearing seat SR RE 2
28 255098524026 | Bolt [ 4
29 255098524018 Box cover i 1

2550140100025 3 (ZN) /Differential mechanism (ZN)

F5/N| 5% /SN Name 2 HE/QTY | & ¥E/Remark
1 255098524024 | Left differential carrier 3 A e 1
2 255098524028 | Gear il vkt 2
3 255098524029 [Axle i 1

- 4 255098524030 _ [Washer i) 2
y@ ) 5 255098524032 |Gear TR 4




6 255098524034 Gear ring i 1
7 255098524035 Washer 11 A 4
8 255098524036 Spacer i Y 6
9 255098524037 Bolt 12
10 910700200026 Bearing BREHE6211 2
11 255098524040 Nut UREFML0X1. 25 12
2550140120023 3 4% (JD)/Gear box (JD)
FE/N| SiG/SN Name LR BE/Q1Y | #¥¥/Remark
1 254198524001 |Box BithE 1
2 254198524002 | Bearing pedestal R 2
3 254198524003 | Lock plate BT 4
4 254198524004 |Box [YEA 4
5 254198524005 | Differential assembly 2 1
6 254198524006 | O-ring 85x3.1 (U 1 1
7 254198524007 | Bearing pedestal AR PR 1
8 254198524008 | Spring washer 10 PRI 10 16
9 254198524009 |Bolt M10x25 BEFEM10 X 25 6
10 254198524010 | Twin gear shaf il 1
11 254198524011 |Twin gear BT 1
12 254198524012 | Bearing NJ307E Hh7RNT307TE 1
13 254198524013 |Bearing 32206 %7K 32206 2
14 254198524014 |Bush e 1
15 254198524015 |[Adjustable pad iR i
16 254198524016 |Locknut B R BY 1
17 254198524017 | O-ring 62x3.1 OfF & 362X 3. 1 1
18 254198524018 |End cover Ui 1
19 254198524019 | Bolt M10x1.25x25 SEAEM10 X 1. 25 X 25 4
20 254198524020 |Axle h 1
21 254198524021 | O-ring 30x2.4 O 130X 2. 4 2
22 254198524022 |Bearing 6206/p5 H17K6206/p5 2
23 254198524023 [Bearing 6306/p5 %l 7K6306/p5 1
24 254198524024 [Input gear EINE 1
25 254198524025 |Bearing 6208 il 7K 2
26 254198524026  |Pin B10x28 #4B10X 28 2
27 254198524027 |Case cover Gtk 1
28 254198524028 |[Batter hoard SERAR 1
29 254198524029 | Bolt M10x1.25x15 BEEMI0X 1. 25 X 15 2
30 254198524030 | Spring washer 12 PR 12 8
31 254198524031 | Bolt M12x1.25x50 SEEEM12 X 1. 25 X 50 2
32 254198524033 [BoltM10x1.25x65 SEFEMI0X 1. 25X 65 4
33 254198524032 |Bolt M12x1.25x100 SEERMI2X 1. 25X 100 6
2550140120023 %44 (JD) i /Differential mechanism (JD)
FE/NO YA /SN Name £y BE/QTY | %¥/Remark
1 254198524033 [Cross gear shaft it 1
2 254198524034 [Planet gear TEER 4
3 254198524035 [ Thrust washer LR 4
4 254198524036 [Axle shaft gear Bt 2
5 254198524037 |Washer BE 2
6 254198524038 | Differential right half housing EEEEEHET 1
7 254198524039 [ Differential left half housing EIRBSIAT 1
8 254198524040 [Big gear ring KB 1
9 254198524041 [Bolt 24 12
10 254198524042 _[Lock washers EBE 6
11 254198524043 |Nut M10X1.25 B2FFM10 X 1.25 12
12 254108524044 | Bearing 6211 G211 2
R34 R/ Drive wheel assembly
JF5/N0| HiT5/SN Name £ FE/QTY [ %3 /Remarks
255013010010 | Drive wheel assembly 23x9-10-18PR| 4 &/t 23 x9-10- 18PR (750 2 i#%¢/Optional
A 255013010011 Drive wheel assembly 23x9-10 (soliq 3%/t &4 ii23x9-10 (F2is) 2 %44 /Optional
255013010012 Drive wheel assembly 23x9-10(envir 3%/t & i%23x9-10 CF ) 2 #:%4%/Optional
255013010002 Pneumatic tyre 23x9-10-18PR FAFENE23x9-10-18PR 2 %44 /Optional
1 255013010003 |Solid tyre 23x9-10 B E23x9-10 2 i#%%/Optional
255013010007 fgwmnmenwl protection tyre 23x9-| x4t f123x9-10 2 |i3%/Optional
2 255013010001 Rim assembly 6.50F FEARE B K6, 50F 2




/
AT ENLE %% /Lifting motor and installation
JF5/No| HET/SN Name £ BE/Q1Y [&¥E/Remarks
| 920900100038 Motor(HP) AL (HP) 1 % /Optional
920900100035 Motor(WN) UL (NN 1 i#%%/Optional
2 255032520003 Anti vibration pad DRI 8
3 Bushing = 4
4 255032520002 Washer @40x@11x4 86 0 40x ¢ 11x4 4
5 910400500007 Washer GB93-10 FHHHEGBI3-10 6
6 910100100034 | BoltGB5782-M10x55-8.8 2 H2GB5782-M10x55-8. 8 4
7 255023510006 Gear pump ikt 1
8 910400100007 __|Washer GB97.1-10-200HV P-4 EIGBIT. 1-10-200HV 2
9 910100300039 |Bolt GB5783-M10x40-8.8 2 H2GB5783-M10x40-8. 8 2
1 255098513251 Encoder (HP) Fikha (HP) 1 % /Optional
2655098513253 Encoder (WN) Fifgds (WD 1 J#4%/0ptional
&R & FE2E/Battery and bracket
FE/N HTG/SN Name E2: 3 B & /OTY | &3E/Rewarks
255037010002 Battery (48V600Ah) (weld) ALl (48V600Ah) (#) 1 S fEA/weld
255037010004 | Battery (48V630Ah) (weld) Hi il (48V630Ah) () 1 S /weld
255037010006 Battery (48V700Ah) (weld) Hiith (48V700Ah) (F2) 1 Y4 /weld
1 2 Battery (48V770Ah) (weld) Hiith (48V770Ah) (FE) 1 Y4 /weld
2 Battery (48V600Ah) (bolt) Hiith (48V600Ah) (42) 1 #24e3/bol t
2f Battery (48V630Ah) (bolt) Hiith (48V630Ah) ( 1 #24830/bol t
2 Batterv (48V700Ah) (bolt) Hij (48V700Ah) (82 1 B /bolt
28 Batterv (48V770Ah) (bolt) Hiith (48V770Ah) (42) 1 B s/bolt
2 255012510001 Battery bracket welding BT AR & 1 i % 1
JHBEIR/Foot pedal
FE/N 4iF5/SN Neme £ R /QTY | %% /Remarks
1 255018020005 | Cushion biL &) 2
2 255018010001 | Floor welding (front) HUBR R A (i) 1
3 255018010002 Floor welding (rear) HBRAE A U5) 1
1 941100100001 __|Screw M8x12-8.8 ETM8x12-8. 8 2
5 255018020006 Foot pedal 7RISR 1
B4 %i/Battery box cover
FE/NO /SN Name g4 M /QTY | %/ Remarks
1 255021010002 |Battey box cover welding HA 1
2 910300100005 Nut GB6170-M6-10 R EEGB6170-M6-10 8
3 255021010016 Pressing plate weiding JERURE 2
4 255021020003 Trim Pt i 1
5 255021020046 Guard cicle ¢35 {RIE & 35 1
6 910200500053 | ScrewGB818-M6x20-4.8 425TGB18-M6x20-4. 8 2
7 255021020020 |Handle W 1
8 910400500005 |WasherGB93-6 R EIGBI3-6 4
9 255021020068 Damping pad [AliEY 2
10 255021010005 Hinge welding (left) BERE () 1
11 910100300024 |Bolt GB5783-M8x30-8.8 2 GB5783-M8x30-8. 8 4
12 910200500056 | Screw GB818-M6x35-4.8 424TGBS18-M6x35-4. 8 2
13 255021010010 Head cover lock Tt 1
14 255021020052 Lock tongue 2 BiiE2 1
15 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV S PEIGBIT. 1-6-200HV 2
16 910400500008 |WasherGB93-12 B BICBI3-12 1
17 910400100008 |WasherGB97.1-12-200HV S PEIGBIT. 1-12-200HV 1
18 910300100008 |Nut GB6170-M12-10 9 REGB6170-M12-10 1
19 910200500021 | Screw GB818-M4x10-4.8 95TGB818-M1x10-4. 8 2
20 255021020055 Fixing plate [E] EHR 1
21 255021020021 Handle(inside) i F (W) 1




22 910100300023 | Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 2 HGB5783-M8x25-8. 8 6
23 255021020047 Holder EE 2
24 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 FFELEGBI3-8 10
25 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P-4 [EGBI7. 1-8-200HV 10
26 255021020054 Adjusting pad R 2
27 255021020045 Bed plate FERR 2
28 255021020043 Bolt 111 5 e 2
29 255021010006 Hinge welding (right) BHERE () 1
30 910401500001 Circlip GB895.1-22 FLIH A £ GB895. 1-22 2
31 255021010014 BearingGE12E KA 7KGE12E 2
32 910300100006 |NutGB6170-M8-10 2 BEGB6170-M8-10 2
33 940400100030 Air spring 200N(D620) AT E 200N (D620) 1
34 940400100031 Air spring500N(D620)-lock oneself |3 #500N (D620) - [ i 1
255037510001 Seats (standard) FER (FRFC) 1 STD.
35 255037510003 Seats (comfort) P (RFIiE AL 1 %%/Optional
255037510004 Seat (damping type) e (RAREL) 1 %E%/Optional
AMITWHR) /Right side door
F5/NO /SN Name g3 B /QTY | #¥E/Remarks
1 910100300023 | Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 2 HGB5783-M8x25-8. 8 2
2 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 L ECBI3-8 2
3 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P24 [EIGBIT. 1-8-200LV 2
4 910300100007 |Nut GB6170-M10-10 2 BEGB6170-M10-10 1
5 910400500007 Washer GB93-10 HFEREIGBI3-10 5
6 910400100007 Washer GB97.1-10-200HV P [EIGBYT. 1-10-200HV 5
7 255021010009 Side door lock i 1
8 255021020039 Fixing plate ] 1
9 255021020040 Lock tongue 1 BiE1 1
10 505621520041 Air hole (left) JEAAL () 1
11 255021010007 Limit seat welding FRA AT & 1
12 910100300063 | Bolt GB5783-M14x35-8.8 SIGB5783-M14x35-8. 8 2
13 255021020059 Star shaped handle T 1
14 255021010001 Side door welding (right) MR F) 1
15 940500200016 Bushing 16x18x16-SF-1 2 4% (J5) 16x18x16-SF-1 2
16 910600100031 Dowel pin GB119.2-10x30 [ £4GB119. 2-10x30 1
17 910100300037 | Bolt GB5783-M10x30-8.8 SIGB5783-M10x30-8. 8 4
18 255021010004 Hinge seat welding BRI S 1
19 255021020044 Adjusting washer PR 1
20 255021020042 |Bolt e 1
21 255021020041 Limit plate FRATAR 1
22 910100300014 | Bolt GB5783-M6x35-8.8 SIGB5783-M6x35-8. 8 1
23 505618020016 | Damping pad Gopit 1
AR (B#R)/Right side plate (hoisting frame)
F5/No HiTB/SN Name 47K H & /QTY (%3 /Remarks
1 255021020060 Star shaped handle GB/T7274.4-12x| J& 41 F-GB/T7274. 4-12x50 1
A 2 255021010017 | Side plate welding (right) DA & () 1
N 3 505621520041 | Air hole (left) SERAL () 1
1 910200500052 | Screw GB818-M6x16-4.8 25T GB818-M6x16-4. 8 2
5 910400500005 |Washer GB93-6 B GBI -6 2
6 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV P GBIT. 1-6-200HV 2
7 255021010015 |Hook welding (left) RS (5) 1
MR /Left cover plate
JFE/NO 4i8/SN Name £ BE/QTY | %% /Remarks
1 255021010015 |Hook welding (left) RS (5) 1
2 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV P [#GBIT. 1-6-200HV 2
3 910400500005 |Washer GB93-6 FAIEHPEGBI3-6 2
1 910200500052 | Screw GB818-M6x16-4.8 SETGBS18-MEx16-1. 8 2
- 255021010003 | Side plate welding (left) MRS () 1 i %:/optional
’ 255121010020 Side plate welding (left LI) AR AR (FE ) 1 %%:/optional
6 505621510004 | Air hole (right) SERIL () 1
7 255021020060 | Bolt ek g 1
E#/Valve cover |
FF5/N0) HiiG/SN Neme 3 B /QTY [% /Renarks |
1 255021020051 | Holder Fa 2
1 2 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 24 EGBOT. 1-6-200HV 2
3 910400500005 |Washer GB93-6 BB GBI3-6 2
12 1 910200500053 | Screw GB818-M6x20-4.8 5T GBS18-M6x20~1. 8 2
5 255021020002 Protective cover 1 Bid i1 1
6 255021020058 | M6 Nut M6 i i 1
7 910200500052 | ScrewGB818-M6x16-4.8 BETGBS18-MEx16-1. 8 6
8 255021020001 Protective cover 2 Bidf 2 1




9 255024520065 Rubber sheath L LETaE 2
7 10 255024520063 Cap B ALk 2
11 255021020017 Cover i 1
i 12 941100100001 | ScrewM8X12-8.8 #25TMBX12-8. 8 2
1 2! 3\ 6
EAFEISE /Counter weight assembly
F5/NO /SN Name g3 B /QTY | #¥E/Remarks
. 255023020001 Counter weight (2.5t) Pl (2. 5t) 1 FE4P25N
254523020001 Counter weight (2.0t) Pl (2. 01) 1 FE4P20N
2 255023010001 Pin #:3) 4 1
3 910100100101 Bolt GB5782-M24x100-8.8 2 HEGB5782-M24x100-8. 8 2
6 4 910400500013 Washer GB93-24 L5 3 GBY3-24 2
5 255023020007 Spacer £ 2
9 6 255023020002 Cap el 1
X 7 910100300011 Bolt GB5783-M6x20-8.8 2HGB5783-M6x20-8. 8 2
.{‘. 10 8 255023020006 | Spacer I 2
'/ﬁ B 9 910400500005 |Washer GB93-6 #5524 EIGBI3-6 2
‘iiy —~17 10 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV P24 [EIGBIT. 1-6-200LV 2
,,‘\'[
1
(W HR) /Frame (sidesway)
F5/No HiTB/SN Name 47K H & /QTY (%3 /Remarks
1 255021510020 Frame welding (middle of south) RS 1
2 910100300020 | Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 SIGB5783-M8x 16-8. 8 4
3 910400500006 |Washer GB93-8 B GBI3-8 4
4 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P GBIT. 1-8-200HV 4
5 941100100001 | Screw M8X12-8.8 S2ETMBX12-8. 8 2
6 255021510004 Side plate welding R & Ch4h) 1
7 255021510001 Baffle welding PR & CH AT 1
8 910400100009 |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV P GBIT. 1-14-200HV 4
9 910400500009 |Washer GB93-14 BB GBI3-14 4
10 910100300063 | Bolt GB5783-M14x35-8.8 SIGB5783-M14x35-8. 8 4
11 255021510010 | Plate welding AR AR £ 1
12 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV P GBIT7. 1-10-200HV 3
13 910400500007 | Washer GB93-10 PRI GBI3-10 3
14 910100300037 | Bolt GB5783-M10x30-8.8 B2 H£GB5783-M10x30-8. 8 3
15 255021510009 Indicator welding RS 1
16 910100300051 | BoltGB5783-M12x35-8.8 IR HEGB5783-M12x35-8. 8 4
17 910400100008 |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV P GBIT. 1-12-200HV 4
18 910400500008 |Washer GB93-12 FAIEHEGBI3-12 4
19 910300100008 |Nut GB6170-M12-10 SREGB6170-M12-10 4
Z88 (F3E) /Prame (ceiling mounted)
JFE/NO 4if8/SN Name £ BE/QTY | %% /Remarks
1 255021510021 Frame welding (crane) EE s (i) 1
2 910100300020 | Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 B2 HEGB5783-M8x16-8. 8 4
3 910400500006 | Washer GB93-8 FHIHEGBI3-8 4
1 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P GBIT7. 1-8-200HV 4
5 255021510001 | Baffle welding PR A (D 1
6 910400100009 |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV T34 GBI, 1-14-200HV 4
7 910400500009 |Washer GB93-14 PR EGBI3-14 4
8 910100300063 | Bolt GB5783-M14x35-8.8 BHGB5783-M14x35-8. 8 4
9 255021510010 Plate welding ATIEAR MR & 1
10 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV T34 EIGBIT. 1-10-200HV 5
11 910400500007 |Washer GB93-10 55 24 I GBI3-10 5
12 910100300037 | Bolt GB5783-M10x30-8.8 IHGB5783-M10x30-8. 8 3
13 255021510009 Indicator holder welding ICRGE S 1
14 910100300051 | Bolt GB5783-M12x35-8.8 BHGB5783-M12x35-8. 8 4
15 910400100008 |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV T34 GBI, 1-12-200HV 8
16 910400500008 |Washer GB93-12 BB GBI3-12 4
17 910300100008 |Nut GB6170-M12-10 BERFGB6170-M12-10 4
18 910100300035 | Bolt GB5783-M10x30-8.8 IHGB5783-M10x30-8. 8 2
19 255021520101 Cover plate EHR 1
20 253521520063 | Spacer $14.5x$12.2x10 F%5 @ 14. 5x P 12. 2x10 4
21 255021520109 Anti vibration pad ¢140x¢13x25 Vel R b 140x ¢ 13x25 4
22 910200200099 | Screw GB70.1-M12x35-8.8 25T GBT0. 1-M12x35-8. 8 4
PRI R /Control panel
JF5/N0| HiTB/SN Name £ BE/QTY [&¥/Remarks
1 941100100009 | ScrewM6x12-8.8 24TM6x12-8. 8 19
2 255010020002 | Cover #(F) 1




3 255010020009 Nut M6 585 RIME 10
. 255010020001 Cover (Curtis) i (E) (Curtis) 1 %%/Optional
255010020007 Cover (Inmotion) i () (Inmotion) 1 %% /Optional
5 255010020003 Lid i B E s 1
6 910200500040 | Screw GB818-M5x16-4.8 B5TGB818-M5x16-4. 8 2
7 255010020005 Front cover i it 1
8 910301300001 NutGB17880.1-M5x14 EFGB17880. 1-M5x14 1
9 255010020006 Lid J5i i 1
10 255010020004 | Tool box TH& 1
BB K %3 /Steering mechanism and installatio
F5/NO /SN Name g3 B /QTY | #¥E/Remarks
1 255015010007 Adjustable handle DREER 1
2 910600400015 | Dowel pin GB879.1-4x30 Bk BH:R16B8T9. 1-4x30 1
3 255015020025 Packing set BRE 1
4 255015020018 |Washer®20xd12x8 el D 20x D 12x8 1
5 255015020019 Latch segment A 1
6 910300300006 |Nut GB6172.1-M12-05 2 REGB6172. 1-M12-05 1
7 910100300057 | Bolt GB5783-M12x70-8.8 SIGB5783-M12x70-8. 8 1
8 255015010001 Steering column ) B AR 1
9 255015010003 Steering wheel J5 4% 1
10 910600700014 Short axle GB882-6x26x1.6 4%HIGB882-6x26x1. 6 1
11 910600600005 | Split pin GB91-1.6x10 JFLIHH6BI1-1. 6x10 1
12 255015020002 | Fixed seat [8 5 JE 1
| 13 255015010005 |Adjustable lever AT A 1
.’I 14 255015020021 | Screw g 1
15 911200100004 Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1 M JB7940. 1-M10x1 1
1 \ = 16 940500200016 Bushing ®16x$18x16-SF-1 A CE) ©16xD 18x16-SF-1 2
o/ / ) 17 255011510003 | Shaft ®16x135 W H 4 @ 16x135 1
?99;—/[_]_@(2\“ //\\// 18 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV FEREGBIT. 1-6-200HV 1
1 1§ v1§‘ i 19 910400500005 |Washer GB93-6 B GBI -6 1
d/%%-\ 20 910100300009 | Bolt GB5783-M6x12-8.8 2 HRGB5783-M6x12-8. 8 1
{ 7 21 910100300036 | Bolt GB5783-M10x25-8.8 S GB5783-M10x25-8. 8 4
22 910400500007 Washer GB93-10 Hi5EHLEIGBI3-10 4
% 23 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV T GBIT. 1-10-200HV 4
24 255015010004 Support welding SCEAR A 1
25 255015010002 Steering gear FADE 1
B33 /Foot brake
FFE/N YiHS/SN Name £ BE/QTY |%%/Remarks
1 910100300010 |Bolt GB5783-M6x16-8.8 £ GB5783-M6x16-8.8 2
2 910400500005 Washer GB93-6 R GBI3-6 2
3 910400100005 Washer GB97.1-6-200HV T34 GB97.1-6-200HV 2
1 255011510006 |Grease nipple AR 1
5 911000600001 |Hose clamp QC/T390-(11-14) 1:3%QC/T390-(11-14) 2
6 255011520021 Connecting pipe EEE 1
7 910100300003 |Bolt GB5783-M5x12-8.8 2 +£GB5783-M5x12-8.8 1
8 910400500004 Washer GB93-5 R GBI3-5 1
9 910400100004 Washer GB97.1-5-200HV T4 41GB97.1-5-200HV 1
10 255011510003 Axle P16x135 i 4l @ 16x135 1
11 910100300039 |Bolt GB5783-M10x40-8.8 i +£GB5783-M10x40-8.8 4
12 910400500007 Washer GB93-10 F R GBI3-10 6
13 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 7 #/# GB97.1-10-200HV 6
14 255011510004 | Foot brake holder welding R 3 SE AR £ 1
15 940500100006 Bushing ®16x®18x15-SF-1 445 D 16x D 18x15-SF-1 2
16 255011510002 |Pedal weiding B A 1
17 255011520010 Damping pad b 1
18 910600600015 | Split pin GB91-2x20 JF L14GB91-2x20 1
19 255011520008 | Spring 15§ 1
20 911200100004 | Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1 il #£1B7940.1-M10x1 1
21 255011520013 Pedal (rubber) R () 1
22 910100100023 Bolt GB5782-M8x45-8.8 U2 GB5782-M8x45-8.8 1
23 910300100006 Nut GB6170-M8-10 12 £}GB6170-M8-10 1
24 940500100048 Bushing ®10x®12x8-SF-1 4% ©10xD 12x8-SF-1 1
25 255011510001 Brake pump assembly il B 3R R 1
26 910100300038 Bolt GB5783-M10x35-8.8 U2114:GB5783-M10x35-8.8 2
27 910300100007 NutGB6170-M10-10 12 £}GB6170-M10-10 2
28 255011510009 Hydraulic steel pipe welding 2 WEWER A2 1
29 255011510010 Hydraulic steel pipe welding 1 R E AR AL 1
1B Z%EM3#RY\/Parking brake
J¥5/NO| HiTB/SN Name £ BE/QTY [&¥/Remarks
A 255012010001 Parking brake assembly T 2 ) 2 R 1
1 A Screw GB70.1-M5x16-8.8 U241 GB70.1-M5x16-8.8 1
2 A Spring 2 i 1
3 A Circlip GB894.1-16 A #PE ElGB894.1-16 2
4 A Washer GB97.1-16-200HV T4 41GB97.1-16-200HV 2
5 A Pedal welding PR A 1
6 A Baffle EEL 1
7 A Screw GB818-M3x8-4.8 247 GB818-M3x8-4.8 5
\ 8 A Screw GB818-M3x20-4.8 %41 GB818-M3x20-4.8 2
| 9 920200300009 | Micro switch RV-166-1C25 WEhIFR 1
0 1 ;Lo A Shaft i 1




Steel ball GB308-5.5

43k GB308-5.5

| A 1
I‘ 12 A Spring JE5 1
'} 13 A Screw GB77-M8x8-45H UR%] GB77-M8x8-45H 1
‘v‘ 14 A Assembly seat BN 1
| 15 A Board 3 3 1
e A M8x170 Bolt MEx1708 1
e A Axle Pt 1
! 18 A Nut GB6170-M8-10 1% £}GB6170-M8-10 2
| 19 A Washer GB97.1-8-200HV “F-#4 [1GB97.1-8-200HV 2
/[ 20 A Axle 3 43 1
21 A Polyurethane tube KRR 1

22 A Spring 1 ENALe 1

23 A Axle 4 %ha 1

24 A Washer GB97.1-10-200HV “F-#4[1GB97.1-10-200HV 4

25 A Washer GB93-10 PR GBI3-10 3

26 A Bolt GB5783-M10x25-8.8 %1 GB5783-M10x25-8.8 3

27 A Board 2 B2 1

28 A Axle 1 A1 1

29 A Axle 2 Hh2 1

30 A Board 1 B 1

31 A Spring seat RS 1

32 A Spring L 1

33 A Nut GB889.1-M5-10 1% £}GB889.1-M5-10 1

34 A Pedal pad AR AR 1

35 A Washer GB93-3 PR GBI3-3 3

36 A Dowel pin GB879.1-2.5x10 At [ 59 GB879.1-2.5x10 1

37 A Board 2 B2 1

B 255098512001 Parking brake repair kit BEAE ) S E A 1

FIRF &P /Overhead guard and installation

F5/No HiTB/SN Name 47K H & /QTY (%3 /Remarks
1 910100300050 | Bolt GB5783-M12x30-8.8 2 £ GB5783-M12x30-8.8 8
2 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 R GBI3-12 8
3 910400100008 |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV P4 GB97.1-12-200HV 4
4 255022020002 Special pipe cover FAUER(H) 1
5 255022020001 Special pipe cover FAER(E) 1
6 910400200005 | Washer GB96.1-12-200HV K #[GB96.1-12-200HV 4
7 255022020004 | Coil z 2
8 255022020003 | Coil PN 3
9 255022010001 Overhead guard welding PTARR S (D 1 ]
9 255022010004 Overhead guard welding PTARR S G D 1 i

M BERE /Rearview mirror installation

FFE/N YiHS/SN Name £ BE/QTY |%%/Remarks
1 910300100006 |Nut GB6170-M8-10 1 £tGB6170-M8-10 4
2 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 FE R GBI3-8 4
3 910400100006 | Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 74 GB97.1-8-200HV 4
4 910100300022 |Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 £ GB5783-M8x20-8.8 4
5 940800100001 Rearview mirror JEAEE 2
6 255049520003 | Holder S 1

$5A B & %% (DW) /Steering axle and installation(DW)

J¥5/NO| HiTB/SN Name £ BE/QTY [&¥/Remarks
A 255016010001 2.5T steering axle 2.5THE [l iff 1
1 255098526004 | Left knuckle assembly JE BT R 1
2 255098526001 Steering bridge assembly A A S 1
3 910300100008 Nut GB6170-M12-10 U2 R} GB6170-M12-10 2
1 910100300052 | Bolt GB5783-M12x40-8.8 #1-GB5783-M12x40-8.8 2
5 255098526008 Dowel pin10x20 1A 10x20 2
6 255098526042 Adjusting washer R 2
7 910400500009 |Washer GB93-14 4 GBY3-14 4
8 255098526021 | Bolt M14x40 5 HEM14x40 4
9 255098526025 Grease nipple 5 3= W 6
10 255098526007 | Pin E N 2
11 255098516023 Qil seal RERLES ] 4
12 255098526006 Bearing32X40X32 R 32X40X32 4
13 255098526005 Bearing ) 4K 32TAG-12 2
14 255098526010 |Pad BN by 8




15 255098526022 O ring ol 2
16 255098526027 ES Bearing ESHY i) L KT Al 7K GE16ES 4
17 255098526018 Bushing [RES] 8
18 255098526020 Right knuckle assembly 1 A [T R 1
19 255098526016 Steering wheel hub i 2
20 255098526012 Bearing 30207 & 30207 2
21 255098526009 Seal ring i3 75X100X10 2
22 255098526011 Bearing 32209 7K 32209 2
23 910400100016 Washer GB97.1-30-200HV 144 % GB97.1-30-200HV 2
24 255098526013 | Nut M30x2 SR EEM30x2 2
25 255098526015 Wheel hub cover BB 2
26 255098526043 Screw M12X30 ZOEIRETMI2X30 2
27 910300100008 | Nut GB6170-M12-10 #1}GB6170-M12-10 2
28 255098526040 | Rim Bolt Eite o i 16
29 255098526041 Rim Nut G EIRE} 16
30 255098526014 Pin #16.3x55 2
31 255098526026 Linking pin AT 4
32 255098526019 Grease nipple LA R 4
33 910401300007 Circlip GB894.1-16 A #E ElGB894.1-16 4
34 255098526044 Adjusting washer ik 2
35 255098526002 Linking rod HEH 2
36 255098516003 Steering cylinder assembly o [ gl T 1
37 910400500010 |Washer GB93-16 A GBI3-16 4
38 910300100010 | Nut GB6170-M16-10 #1}GB6170-M16-10 4
39 255016020001 Anti vibration pad T 2
40 255021520091 Fixing plate 1 SR 2
41 910100300071 |Bolt GB5783-M16x45-8.8 21 GB5783-M16x45-8.8 4
2[5 M4 (DV) /Steering cylinder (DW)
F5/Ng Gif5/SN £ B /QTY | % 3/Remarks
A 255098510007 Seanyg p'd!ll HI:!IIIIEI TArNce package B R CRE DY) 1
1 A Piston rod assembly IR B 1
2 A Cylinder cover il i 2
3 A Dust ring DH50 55 4 RELDH50 2
1 A U ringUN50 UFEHEIUN50 2
5 A O ring63x3.55 OFF 63 X 3. 55 2
6 A O ring60x3.55 OFF 60 X 3. 55 1
7 A Support ring SRR 1
8 A Cylinder assembly L SR 1
9 A Bearing LGRS 2
B 2% (KD) /Steering axle and installation (KD)
FFE/N YiHG/SN Name £ BE/QTY |%%/Remarks
A 255016010004 | Steering axle [0 #r & 1
1 255098526050 | Left knuckle JERE AT 1
2 255098526051 Steering bridge EADhLS 1
3 255098526052 | Dowel pin10x20 FE4§AL0x20 2
4 255098526053 Washer GB93-14 814 4
5 255098526054 Bolt GB5783-M12x40-8.8 U M12x45 2
6 255098526055 Grease nipple 90° JEJEIAR 4
7 255098526056 | Ol seal 32X40X6/8 7 [4132X40X6/8 4
8 255098526057 Bearing 943/32 e 7K943/32 4
9 255098526058 Bearing 147K 19806 2
10 255098526059 |O ring 0! [#ld32x4.8 2
11 255098526060 Pin Exi) 2
12 255098526061 | Nut GB6170-M12-10 RM12 2
13 255098526062 | Screw M12X30 SOEBRETMI2X30 2
14 255098526063 Right knuckle assembly AR AT AR 1
15 255098526064 Seal ring ih3t75X100X10 2
16 255098526065 Bearing 32209 [ k728 il 7K 32209 2
\ 17 255098526066 | Rim Bolt R 16
\ 18 255098526067 | Rim Nut SR 16
| 19 255098526068 Steering wheel hub 351 2
D 255098526069 | Bearing 30207 4348 T4 K30207 2
/ 21 255098526070 Nut M30x2 i REM30x2 2
22 255098526071 |Washer GB97.1-30-200HV. #1830 2
23 255098526073 Pin JT I'1446.3x55 2
24 255098526074 |Wheel hub cover L 2
25 255098526075 Linking pin HEATRY 4
% 26 255098526076 | Bearing GE16ES 610 5 1Al 7K GE16ES 4
27 255098526077 Linking rod HEFE 2
28 255098526078 Bushing HE 8
29 255098526079 Spring washer 8 GErey 4
30 255098526080 Bolt M8X18 WEAEMBX18 4
31 255098526081 | Snape-gauge TR 2
32 255098526082 Steering cylinder assembly Exdmbiifins 1
33 255098526083 Grease nipple ELiE T R 4
34 910400500010  |Washer GB93-16 4 [ GBY3-16 4
35 910300100010 | Nut GB6170-M16-10 #1}GB6170-M16-10 4
36 255016020001 Anti vibration pad T 2
37 255021520091 Fixing plate [EEHR 2
38 910100300071 Bolt GB5783-M16x45-8.8 1514 GB5783-M16x45-8.8 4

Grease nipple

Tt 2R B

$£1HII0 L (KD) /Steering cylinder




| B2/ /SN £ 3oM/QTY |43 /Remarks

| A 255098511007 Seany pc\uI chxuucl Tarce package B IS, (B T T KD) 1

1 A Piston rod assembly IR 1

2 A Cylinder cover UL it 2

3 A Dust ring DH50 i 2k FEIDH50 2

4 A U ringUN50 UJZEUN50 2

5 A O ring63x3.55 OFF 63 X 3. 55 2

6 A O ring60x3.55 OFF 60 X 3. 55 1

7 A Support ring SRR 1

8 A Cylinder assembly L 81 AR 1

9 A Bearing LEGELN 2

¥ ZERHR/Steering wheel assembly

F5/NO YA /SN %% BB /QTY |#3%E/Remarks
255015510003 |0 wour1d WISET ESSSTD LSXT75™ Tt o 14 1 18x7-8-14PR(%5 1) 2 J4:4/Optional
A 255015510004 |opcord WHEST ESSEITIDY LoX 7= i [ R 8x7-8(5 ) 2 [i/0ptional
255015510005 |opco 119 WHEET ESSEITIDY LoX 7= B 5 SUR18x7-8(F R 2 |#4/Optional

1 910300100008 |Nut GB6170-M12-10 % [}GB6170-M12-10 16

A 2 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 i L 1 GB93-12 16

3 255015520002 Inner rim 4.33R P 4eHiE4.33R 2
255015510001 Tyre (pneumatic)18x7-8-14PR FBHR(7871)18x7-8-14PR 2 #%#%/Optional
4 255015510002 Tyre ( solid)18x7-8 FBHR(520)18x7-8 2 j##:/Optional
255015510006 Tyre(environment)18x7-8 IR 1) 18x7-8 2 #%#%/Optional

5 255015520001 Inner rim 4.33R Sh4e484.33R 2

6 255013020001 Rim BoltM12x26 g EM12x26 16

TAenh g3 B R &%/ Norking oylinder mechanism and installation

F5/No HiTB/SN Name 47K H & /QTY (%3 /Remarks

1 255019020015 Drain plug M20x1.5 JilCiH ZEM20x 1. 5 1

2 910800900001 |Washer JB982-20 A £ H R JBIB2-20 1

3 255019010001 | Cylinder welding MRS 1

1 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P GBIT7. 1-8-200HV 10

5 910400500006 |Washer GB93-8 I GBI3-8 10

6 910100300022 |Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 2 H2GB5783-M8x20-8. 8 10

7 255019020013 Sealing gasket T Eng 1

8 255019010004 Screen filter 19 50 e 2% 1

9 255019010002 Cover plate welding ERIEE 1

10 255019020012 | Fixing plate 2 542 1

11 255019010003 Oil dipstick assembly IR 1

% W3 A R (ZEE) / Multiple directional control valve (bigeminy)

J¥5/NO| HiTB/SN Name £ FE/QTY [&¥/Remarks

1 910100400003 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x25-8.8 URHRGB5786-M10x 1. 25x25-8. 8 3

2 910400500007 |Washer GB93-10 R GBI3-10 6

3 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV T34 EIGBIT. 1-10-200HV 6

4 255024520024 Supporting plate SR 1

5 910100300036 Bolt GB5783-M10x25-8.8 URHRGB5783-M10x25-8. 8 3

6 255024510007 Multi way valve (four combined) PRI () 1

7 255024510009 |Axle ¢16x168 it HoAl ¢ 16x168 1

8 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV P4 GBIT. 1-6-200HV 9

9 910400500005 | Washer GB93-6 PR GBI3-6 7

10 910100300009 | Bolt GB5783-M6x12-8.8 UGBS 783-M6x12-8. 8 5

11 255024520018 Transition rod SR 3

12 910600600026 | Split pin GB91-3.2x20 JF GBI 1-3. 2x20 6

13 910600700032 | Short axle GB882-10x20c1B H4GBS82-10x20c 1B 6

14 910300100005 | Nut GB6170-M6-10 BREGB6170-M6-10 2

15 910600600026 | Split pin GB91-3.2x20 JF CI#56BI1-3. 2x20 2

16 910600700032 | Short axle GB882-10x20c1B H4iGBS82-10x20c 1B 2

17 255024510002 Fixed seat [ 5 i 1

18 910500200022 |Bushing ¢12x¢14x20-SF-1 HAEE(HE) ¢ 12x & 14x20-SF-1 2

19 255024520016 Pressing plate JEAR 1

20 910100300011 Bolt GB5783-M6x20-8.8 GBS 783-M6x20-8. 8 2




21 910100300023 | Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 2 HGB5783-M8x25-8. 8 4
22 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 #5524 EIGRI3-8 4
23 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P-4 [EGBYT. 1-8-200HV 4
24 255024520001 Fixing plate [ E AR 1
25 A Axle ¢10x60 F-Hidih & 10x60 1
26 A Spring JE#E 1
27 A Axle ¢18x27.5 A H Al ¢ 18x27. 5 1
28 A Handle FA 1
29 A Dowel pin GB879.1-3x16 AL B AR HYGBBT9. 1-3x16 1
30 255024510006 Handle assembly RS 1 3% /Inc.25-29
31 255024510001 Holder welding SHRL 1
; 32 250525020008 | Joint ek 2
= $ 33 910300100006 |NutGB6170-M8-10 2 BEGB6170-M8-10 2
34 2655024520017 Connecting rod HERENT 2
35 255024520025 Bearing bushing ¢18x¢16x37 Toith 7K E & 18x ¢ 16x37 2
36 255024510004 Control lever welding (lifting) HINFIRE GETH 1
37 255024520022 Handle ball ( lifting ) FHiER GRTH 1
38 2655024510005 Control lever welding ( slope ) FRYFRE ok 1
39 255024520023 Handle ball (slope) F Bk (541 1
40 255024520028 Sleeve kS 2
£ A R (S8 Multiple directional control valve (trigeminy)
F5/Ng HTL/SN Name g3 B /QTY | #¥E/Remarks
1 910100400003 | Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x25-8.8 2R GB5786-M10x1. 25x25-8. 8 3
2 910400500007 Washer GB93-10 #i5E2L I GBI3-10 6
3 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV P24 [EIGBIT. 1-10-200HV 6
4 255024520024 Supporting plate B 1
5 910100300036 | Bolt GB5783-M10x25-8.8 2 HGB5783-M10x25-8. 8 3
6 255025010002 Multi way valve (four combined) £ P& (= 1E) 1
7 255024510009 |Axle ¢16x168 HH 4 & 16x168 1
8 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV T GBIT. 1-6-200HV 9
9 910400500005 |Washer GB93-6 HFEHIEGBI3-6 7
10 910100300009 |Bolt GB5783-M6x12-8.8 22 GB5783-M6x12-8. 8 5
11 255024520018 Transition rod SR 3
? 12 910600600026 | Split pin GB91-3.2x20 JF EI456B91-3. 2x20 9
oA 3 13 910600700032 | Short axle GB882-10x20c1B H441GB882-10x20c 1B 9
/ / 14 910300100005 |Nut GB6170-M6-10 2 REGB6170-M6-10 2
15 910600600026 | Split pin GB91-3.2x20 JF EI456B91-3. 2x20 2
16 910600700032 | Short axleGB882-10x20c1B H41GB882-10x20c 1B 2
17 255024510002 |Fixing seat [ 52 J 1
18 940500200022 Bushing ¢12x¢14x20-SF-1 HEEGHE) ¢ 12x ¢ 14x20-SF-1 3
19 255024520016 Pressing plate JEBL 1
20 910100300011 Bolt GB5783-M6x20-8.8 SIGB5783-M6x20-8. 8 2
21 910100300023 | Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 SIRGB5783-M8x25-8. 8 4
22 910400500006 |Washer GB93-8 HEEHIEGBI3-8 4
23 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P GBIT. 1-8-200HV 4
24 255024520001 Fixing plate [ AR 1
25 A Axle ¢10x60 FHidh & 10x60 1
26 A Spring JE# 1
27 A Axle 918x27.5 A HAh  18x27. 5 1
28 A Handle Tl 1
29 A Dowel pin GB879.1-3x16 FAPERIEERICBST9. 1-3x16 1
30 255024510006 Handle assembly BTN SR 1 147 /Inc.25-29
31 255024510001 Frame welding HRE 1
32 250525020008 | Joint 3k 3
33 910300100006 |Nut GB6170-M8-10 SR REGB6170-M8-10 3
34 255024520017 |Linking rod R 3
35 255024520025 Bearing ¢18x¢16x37 JE bl 7K & 18x b 16x37 3
g ] 36 255024510004 Control lever welding (lifting) RIS G2TH) 1
37 255024520022 |Handle ball (lifting ) FAEER Gi2TF) 1
38 255024510005 Control lever welding (slope) RPNFE S (R 1
39 255024520023 |Handle ball(slope) FARER (1)) 1
40 255025010001 Control lever welding ( accessory 1) | #0424 (& 5L 1) 1
11 255025020002 |Handle ball (accessory 1) FAEER (B LD 1
12 255024520028 | Sleeve Jil 2 P 29x P 16x38 1
13 910800100003 |0 ring 17x2.65 OJF B -P917x2. 65 2
44 255023520033 | Joint8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-60° %3 (1) 8-M20x 1. 5-M16x1. 5-60° 2

B8 R (WUEE) Multiple directional control valve(four joint)

J5/NO| 4if8/SN Name £ BE/QTY | %% /Remarks
1 910100400003 |Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x25-8.8 SHGB5786-M10x1. 25x25-8. 8 3
2 910400500007 Washer GB93-10 P L EIGBI3-10 6
3 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV T2 GBI 1-10-200HV 6
4 255024520024 Supporting plate SR 1
5 910100300036 |Bolt GB5783-M10x25-8.8 HGB5783-M10x25-8. 8 3
6 255025510002 Multi way valve (four combined) 2 PR (P9I 1
7 255024510009 |Axle ¢16x168 H H A ¢ 16x168 1
8 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 24 EGBOT. 1-6-200HV 9
9 910400500005 Washer GB93-6 Ji 35 2L EIGBI3-6 7
10 910100300009 [Bolt GB5783-M6x12-8.8 UGBS 783-M6x12-8. 8 5
11 255024520018 Transition rod SR 4
12 910600600026 __|[split pin GB91-3.2x20 JF GBI 1-3. 2x20 12
13 910600700032 | Short axle GB882-10x20c1B HAliGB882-10x20c 1B 12
14 910300100005 [Nut GB6170-M6-10 BREGB6170-M6-10 2
15 910600600026 |split pin GB91-3.2x20 JF GBI 1-3. 2x20 2
16 910600700032 | Short axle GB882-10x20c1B HAliGB882-10x20c 1B 2
17 255024510002 Fixing seat [ 5E 1
18 940500200022 Bushing ¢12x¢@14x20-SF-1 HEEGHE) ¢ 12x & 14x20-SF-1 4
19 255024520016 Pressing plate JEAR 1
20 910100300011 [Bolt GB5783-M6x20-8.8 GBS 783-M6x20-8. 8 2
21 910100300023 [Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 BHEGB5783-M8x25-8. 8 1
22 910400500006 |Washer GB93-8 BB GBI3-8 1
23 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 24 EGBO7. 1-8-200HV 1
24 255024520001 Fixing plate 18 5 B 1
25 A Axle ¢10x60 FH b 10x60 1




26 A Spring JE 1
27 A Axle ¢18x27.5 5 H Al ¢ 18x27. 5 1
28 A Handle Tl 1
29 A Dowel pin GB879.1-3x16 i [ AR BYGB8 79, 1-3x16 1
30 255024510006 Handle assembly RIS 1 A1 £/Inc.25-29
31 255024510001 Frame assembly SCHRL 1
32 250525020008 Joint ek 4
33 910300100006 |Nut GB6170-M8-10 2 BEGB6170-M8-10 4
34 2655024520017 Connecting rod HERERT 4
35 2655024520025 Bearing bushing ¢18x¢16x37 Toith 7K E & 18x ¢ 16x37 4
36 255024510004 Control lever welding(lifting ) NS GE2TH 1
37 255024520022 Handle ball(lifting) FHiER GRTH 1
38 2655024510005 Control lever welding(slope ) FRYFFIRE ok 1
39 255024520023 Handle ball (slope) F Bk (54 1
40 255025010001 Control lever welding(accessory 1) | #4424 (& H 1) 1
41 255025020002 Handle ball( accessory 1) FHER (B HD
42 255025510001 Control lever welding (accessory 2) | #4424 (& H2) 1
43 255025520002 Handle ball (accessory 2) F Bk (7 H2) 1
44 910800100003 |Oring 17x2.65 OF M- 17x2. 65 4
45 255023520033 | Joint 8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-60° %3 (1) 8-M20x1. 5-M16x1. 5-60° 4
BEFR Y/ Hydraulic system
F5/Ng HTL/SN Name g3 B /QTY | #¥E/Remarks
1 255023510005 Joint 25-G1-932 %I (Fe1m75) 25-G1- 9 32 1
2 911000600006 Hose clamp QC/T390-(40-45) I:4QC/ T390 (40-45) 2
3 255023520008 Rubber hose fe i (i) 1
4 911000600003 Hose clamp QC/T390-(22-26) I:4QC/ T390~ (22-26) 2
5 255023520006 Oil return hose ¢23x¢13x3600 [t & 23x & 13x3600 1
6 911000600004 |Hose clamp QC/T390-(34-38) 54700/ T390~ (34-38) 4
7 255023520013 Qil return hose @35x¢925x1900 [ & 35x b 25x1900 1
8 910800100002 |Oring 13.2x2.65 OFF -1 13. 2x2. 65 2
9 255023520034 Joint 8-2xM16x1.5-60° %3 () 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 2
0 255023520002 TZT?:‘:\I:L TIOSE assenioly &-LZ700-| % (5%)8-12700-15C-60° 1
I 255023520001 TZT?:‘:\I:L TIOSE asSSeNTor ts-Lauuu-i R (5) 8-13000-15C-60° 1
12 TYOTEUTC [1OSS GSSeTmy U LS L (90° ) 13-1.2750-25C-60° 1
13 Joint12-G1/2-M22x1.5-60° 3 (BEE) 12-G1/2-M22x1. 5-60° 1
14 255023520022 Transition steel pipe SR 1
15 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV T GBIT. 1-6-200HV 2
16 910400500005 |Washer GB93-6 B GBI -6 2
17 910200200036 | Screw GB70.1-M6x20-8.8 25T GB70. 1-M6x20-8. 8 2
18 255023510002 |Joint 16-M22x1.5-¢25 %3 (FE25) 16-M22x 1. 5- ¢ 25 1
19 255023520021 Rubber tube g (Il 1
20 255023510007 |Joint 8-M18x1.5-M16x1.5-60° 3 (BUES) 10-M20x1. 5-M16x1. 5-60° 3
21 255023520033 Joint 11-M18x1.5-0 3k (BUE ™) 11-M20x1. 5-0 1
22 255023510003 Joint 6-G1/4-M14x1.5-60° 3 (BEE) 6-G1/4-M14x1. 5-60° 1
23 255023520003 |1 D anane TTOSe SSEMDY U IOy e i (90° ) 6-11420-1SC-60° 1
24 255023520005 |1 D anee TTOSe SSSMDY U IS oy i e 1 (90° ) 8-11420-1SC-60° 1
25 910800100015 |Oring 19x2.65 OFFH-1419x2. 65 1
26 255023520030 Joint 12-2xM22x1.5-60° 3k (1) 12-2xM22x1. 5-60° 1
27 255023520033 |Joint 8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-60° %3 (F1) 8-M20x1. 5-M16x1. 5-60° 1
28 250523510001 |Joint 7-2xM14x1.5-M16x1.5-60° 3k (=) 7-2xM14x1. 5-M16x1. 5-60° 2
29 910800100003 | Oring 17x2.65 OJFJE-P917x2. 65 3
30 255023510001 |Joint 6-M12x1.5-M14x1.5-60° 3 (BUE D) 6-M12x1. 5-M14x1. 5-60° 1
31 255044020122 |Joint 12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5-60° 3k (1) 12-M20x 1. 5-M22x1. 5-60 1
32 255023520032 |Joint 6-M20x1.5-M14x1.5-60° 3k (1) 6-M20x1. 5-M14x1. 5-60° 1
33 255023520017 | onanc NOSE ASSETON OOV oy roass i 1170611000~ 1SC-60° 1
34 255023520018 | LYo aie TOSE ASSEIDY 07 L10U Ty (5) 6-L1100-15C-60° 1
35 255023520007 |Joint 6-G1/4—M14x1.5-60° 3k (1) 6-61/4—M14x1. 5-60° 3
36 910800100021 |Oring 11.2x2.65 OJF M- 11. 2x2. 65 4
37 255023520027 | Rubber hose fixing block S [ SE R 1
38 255028520034 Rubber hose fixing block TR [ R 2
39 910200200060 | Screw GB70.1-M8x35-8.8 SETGBT0. 1-M8x35 1
10 255023520012 |y e TIOSE ESSEMDY ©Lo0UT () 6-1500-1SC-60° 1
11 255023520016 | LYo aie TOSE ESSEMDy " o-LouuT, HRUAL6-1600-1SC-60° 1
12 255023520019 | Joint 8-G1/4-M16x1.5-60° 33k (1) 8-61/4-M16x 1. 5-60 1
MBI HE eEIT4R) /Mast lifting pipeline (standard mast)
JFE/NO 4if8/SN Name £ BE/QTY | %% /Remarks
1 255044020043 |Hoop 4 6
2 921600400002 |Strip 8x300 FL8x300 4
3 255044020042 |Press plate JEBR 4
[n A Oil return hose1L=620 [a1] 11  1L=620 2
A Oil return hose1L.=870 [5] 11  1L=870 2
A QOil return hose1L=1120 W 1L=1120 2
A QOil return hose1L=1270 HE1L=1270 2
A QOil return hose1L=1370 W 1L=1370 2
A Oil return hose1L=1420 I 1L=1420 2
1 A Oil return hose1L=1470 W 1L=1470 2
Iy - A Oil return hose1L=1620 T 1L=1620 2
A Oil return hose1L=1770 H1L=1770 2
A QOil return hose1L=1920 W 1L=1920 2
) :.-w A Oil return hose1L=2120 T 1L=2120 2
\C/’-‘/ A Qil return hose1L=2370 H1L=2370 2
- A Oil return hose1L=2620 5] 11 5 1L=2620 2
5 255044020118 Joint K (ZiE) 1
5 ~10 6 255044020150 Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L360-| i/ i i () 13-L360-25C-60° 1
7 950700300002 Speed limit valve XSF-F16L-48 PR3 R XSF-F16L-48 1
8 910800100040 Oring -out 24x2.4 O -4h24x2. 4 1
/ 9 255044010040 Joint K (ZiE) 1
’f ‘ 10 255044020013 Hydraulic hose assembly (90 °) |l &K (90° ) 13-1680-25C-60" 1
,*] 8 9 11 921600400003 | Strip P-N156-00646 SUAF () P-N156-00646 P
12 A Oil return hose2 [Al A2 1
13 910800100003  |Oring 17x2.65 OF% M- 17x2. 65 3
14 255044020122 Joint 12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5-60° %3 (F) 12-M20x1. 5-M22x1. 5-60° 1




NEEFHERE (ZH4LEHH) Mast 1ifting pipeline(two stage full free 1ift)

FES/Ng /SN Name g3 /QTY | %% /Remarks
ﬁ 1 255043529001 Joint 12-2xM22x1.5-60° ek (BiSE D) 12-2xM22x1. 5-60° 1
255043520009 Hydraulic steel pipe L=760 WUEANFL=760 1 H=2000
255043520010 Hydraulic steel pipe L=1010 JEANAFL=1010 1 H=2500
255043520011 Hydraulic steel pipe L=1300 JEANL=1300 1 1=3000
255043520012 Hydraulic steel pipe L=1460 JEANL=1460 1 H=3300
255043520013 Hydraulic steel pipe L=1610 JEANL=1610 1 H=3500
255043520013 Hydraulic steel pipe L=1610 JEANL=1610 1 1=3600
2 255043520013 Hydraulic steel pipe L=1610 JEANL=1610 1 H=3700
255043520014 Hydraulic steel pipe L=1850 JEANL=1850 1 1=4000
255043520015 Hydraulic steel pipe L=2010 JEANFL=2010 1 H=4300
255043520016 Hydraulic steel pipe L=2110 WMUEMEL=2110 1 H=4500
255043520017 Hydraulic steel pipe L=2360 WUEANL=2360 1 1=5000
255043520018 Hydraulic steel pipe L=2710 MR EL=2710 1 H=5500
255043520019 Hydraulic steel pipe L=2960 JEANHL=2960 1 1=6000
3 255044520132 Hose clamp JIEES 1
4 910200200038 | Screw GB70.1-M6x25 $ETGBT0. 1-M6x25 1
5 255043520008 Hydraulic hose 1
6 255044020119 Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L395-| i/ &4 i (E) 13-1.395-25C-60° 1
7 255044020015 Speed limit valve XSF-F16L-2T o 5ok 1
8 910800100004 Oring 18x2.65 O M-P418x2. 65 1
9 255044010040 Joint =ik 1
10 255044020013 Hydraulic hose assembly (90 °) |JEE LK (90° ) 13-L680-25C-60° 1
11 255043520022 Joint 12-M27x1.5-M22x1.5-60° e (BUE ) 12-M27x1. 5-M22x1. 5-60° 1
12 255044020122 Joint M20x1.5-M22x1.5 %3 (B)M20x1. 5-M22x1. 5 1
13 910800100003 Oring 17x2.65 OFFE-Py17x2. 65 3
MEBFAEFE (S%LEH) Mast 1ifting pipeline (three stage full free 1ift)
F5/No HiTE/SN Name 47K H & /QTY (%3 /Remarks
1 255044520081 |Bushing 1
284044520075 |Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L1910-|; 13-11910-2C5-60° 1 H=3600
255044520071 |Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L2180-|; 13-1.2180-2CS-60° 1 H=4000
255044520072 |Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L2480-|; 13-1.2480-2CS-60° 1 H=4300
255044520073 |Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L2530-|; 13-1.2530-2C5-60° 1 H=4500
2 255044520074 |Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L2730-|; 13-1.2730-2C5-60° 1 H=4700/4800
255044520075 |Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L3015-|; 13-1.3015-2C5-60° 1 H=5000
255044520076 |Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L3480-|; 13-1.3480-2C5-60° 1 H=5400/5500
255044520077 |Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L3950; 13-1.3950-2CS-60° 1 H=6000
255044520124 | Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L4410. 13-14410-2CS-60° 1 H=6500
;@; 3 255044520096 Pulley WS ©120x36 (FLH) 1
"nj 4 910400100008 Washer GB97.1-12-200HV P48 [EIGBI7. 1-12-200HV 1
5 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 FHIHRIGBI3-12 1
6 910100300054 | Bolt GB5783-M12x50-8.8 2 H2GB5783-M12x50-8. 8 1
7 255044020043  |Hoop 13 K413 5
3 921600400002 |Strip 8x300 HL8x300 6
9 255044020042 Press plate JEMR 6
10 255044510020 Hydraulic steel pipe welding AN A 1
11 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 PRI HRIGBI3-8 5
12 910100300022 | Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 2 H2GB5783-M8x20-8. 8 3
13 255044520070 Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L620. % (H) 13-1620-2SC-60° 1
14 255044510021 Hydraulic steel pipe welding WEAN A R 1
15 910800100003  |Oring 17x2.65 OB~ 17x2. 65 2
16 255044020122 Joint 12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5-60° $53 (B) 12-M20x1. 5-M22x1. 1
17 255044520067  |Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L330-|yifk 4% &l (#) 13-1330-25C-60° 1
13 s 255023520030 | Joint 12-2xM22x1.5-60° Bk (FL) 12-2:022x1. 5-60° 2
19 255044010040 | Joint =ik 1
20 255044520080 | Joint Mok 1
A Oil return hose L=655 1
A Oil return hose L=780 1
A Oil return hose L=830 1
21 A Oil return hose L=930 1
A Oil return hose L=1075 1
A Oil return hose L=1310 1
14 A Oil return hose L=1540 bitl 1
22 255044020118 |Joint =ik 1
A QOil return hose L=1195 Jalih 4 L=1195 1
A Oil return hose L=1320 320 1
A Qil return hose L=1370 [al i A L=1370 1
30 23 A Qil return hose L=1470 5] h EFL=1470 1
A Oil return hose L=1615 R 1
E:_‘T—ED? A Oil return hose L=1850 e i 5L 1
17 A Oil return hose L=2010 5l 1
24 921600400003 Strip P/N 156-00646 HiAndLA P/N 156-00646 2
25 910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P24 [EGBI7. 1-8-200HV 3
26 910100300024 | Bolt GB5783-M8x30-8.8 B2HGB5783-M8x30-8. 8 2
27 255044510022 Three joint welding SRR 1
28 950700300002 Speed limit valve XSF-F16L-48 PR3 R XSF-F16L-48 1
29 255044520069 | TYCraUNC NOSE aSSEMDY T9U™TL5™ Topy [ 4% k. (90° ) 13-L1050-25C-60° 1
30 255043520022 | Joint 12-M27x1.5-M22x1.5-60° 33 (BUE #) 12-M27x1. 5-M22x1. 5-60° 1
31 910800100004  |Oring 18x2.65 OFFFEl -4 18x2. 65 2
32 255044520068 Hydraulic hose assembly 13-L450-|y; 4% sk (B 13-1450-2CS-60° 1
MR KB RE (BRAEII%) /Side shifter and pipeline installation (standard mast)
J¥5/NO| HiTB/SN Name £ BE/QTY [&¥/Remarks
1 910100100056 | Bolt GB5782-M12x90-8.8 IR GB5782-M12x90-8. 8 1
2 910400500008 |WasherGB93-12 HE I GBY3-12 1
3 910400100008 |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 14 1/GB97.1-12-200HV 1
4 255030520022 Bush ®22x ®13x56 45 ®22x P 13x56 1
5 255030520021 Pulley ®110x27 e @ 110x27 (i 4) 2
6 910200200059 | ScrewGB70.1-M8x30-8.8 #2147 GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 2
7 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 Hi AR GBI3-8 6
8 255028520034 | Rubber pipe lump B [ 2
9 255028520035 Pipe press fixedly piank i KRR 2
255028520046 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L29( i /& & i (90° ) 8-1.2950-1SC—60° 2 1=2000




‘LJ,J 255028520047 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L34¢

)8-1.3450-1SC-60° 2
255027520011 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L40! )8-14050-1SC-60° 2
255027520012 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L42! )8-14250-1SC-60° 2
255027520013 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L44 )8-1.4400-1SC-60° 2
255027520001 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L45 )8-1.4500-1SC-60° 2
10 255027520014 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L46! )8-1.4650-1SC-60° 2
255027520015 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L50! )8-15050-1SC-60° 2
255027520016 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L53 )8-1.5350-1SC-60° 2
255027520017 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L55 )8-1.5550-1SC-60° 2
255027520018 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L61 )8-L6150-1SC-60° 2
255027520019 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L66! SRR (90° ) 8-16650-1SC-60° 2
255027520020 Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)8-L714; k (90° )8-L7150-1SC-60° 2
11 255029020024 | Joint 8-2XM16x1.5-60° #5) 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 2
12 254127520001 |fixedly piank 1
13 910400100006 |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P #[BGBYT. 1-8-200HV 2
14 910800100001 Oring 9.5x1.8 O M -P99. 5x1. 8 4
15 255042520101 Hydraulic hose assembly (90 ° )8-| i 4% i ik (90° ) 8-1500-1SC-60° ~0° 2
16 255042510004 | Side shiifter assembly(LH) MES 25 L (LH) 1 %45 /optional
16 255042510001 | Side shiifter assembly(LD) DR 2% L (LD) 1 % /optional
16 255042510002 | Side shiifter assembly(CASCADE) | ll&5#5 &4 (R i) 1 %45 /optional
NBBREHEYE (CKEE W) /Side shifter and pipeline installation(two stage full free)
F5/Ng HTL/SN Name g3 ¥ /QTY | %% /Remarks
1 910300500006 | Nut GB889.1-M12-10 BERFGBSSY. 1-M12-10 1
2 910400100008  |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV P4 EIGBIT. 1-12-200HV 1
3 255028520043 Plate FHHEI 1
4 255030520021 |Pulley ¢110x27 T b 110x27 (FAH) 2
5 255030520022 |Bushing ®22xP13x56 R D225 D 13x56 1
6 910100100058 BoltGB5782-M12x100-8.8 H2A2GB5782-M12x100-8. 8 1
7 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 PRI HLRIGBI3-8 11
3 910200200057 | Screw GB70.1-M8x20-8.8 B25TGBT0. 1-M8x20-8. 8 7
255028510001 Groove welding L=670 S SAHEIEAL=670 1 H=2000
255028510002 Groove welding L=840 S SAELEAL=840 1 H=2500
9 255028510003 |Groove welding L=1090 Sh SR A1-1090 1 11=3000
255028510004 Groove welding L=1240 SR A1=1240 1 H=3300/3500
255028510005 Groove welding L=1390 HhSHEEA1=1390 1 H=3600/3700
255028510006 Groove welding L=1640 HhSHEIEA1=1640 1 H=4000
10 255028520052 |Press plate AR 9
11 910200200039 | Screw GB70.1-M6x30-8.8 $25TGBT0. 1-M6x30-8. 8 2
252030520016 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L2220-1¢|; 1k (H) 8-1.2220-1SC-60° 2 1H=2000
254130520009 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L2470-1¢|; i (H)8-1.2470-1SC-60° 2 H=2500
1o 263028520010 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L2940-1¢|; X () 8-1.2940-1SC-60° 2 1H=3000
255030520013 | Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L3180-1¢|ifi /1 i i ik (E1) 8-13180-1SC-60° 2 1=3300/3500
254128520039 |Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L3250-1€) i} & (1) 8-13250-1SC-60° 2 11=3600/3700
255028520059 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L3600-1¢| X () 8-1.3600-1SC-60°" 2 1H=4000
7 255028510011 |Groove welding L=530 1 H=2000
\\2 255028510012 |Groove welding L=650 [ 1 H=2500
s 255028510013 | Groove welding L=780 P S A L=T80 1 13000
255028510014 | Groove welding L=870 P4 S A L=870 1 1=3300/3500
255028510015 |Groove welding L=930 P SR A L=0: 1 1=3600/3700
255028510016 | Groove welding L=1030 P SRR AL=1030 1 H=4000
14 921600400002 |Strip 8x300 FLA8x300 9
15 255028510022 | Transition steel pipe i 1
8 16 255030520026 Pulley frame PN 1
1 17 910100100072 | Bolt GB5782-M16x60-8.8 HGB5782-M16x60-8. 8 1
0 18 910400100010 Washer GB97.1-16-200HV P24 [EGBIT. 1-16-200HV 1
255028520008 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L1030-1€) i & it (1) 8-1.1030-15C-60° 2 H=2000
255028520009 | Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L1280-1 (1) 8-L1280-1SC-60° 2 H=2500
255028520010 | Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L1470-1¢| J (1) 8-L1470-1SC-60° 2 H=3000
19 255028520011 | Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L1620-1 () 8-1162-1SC-60° 2 H=3300
255028520012 |Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L1730-1 (1)8-L1730-1SC-60° 2 H=3500
255028520013 | Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L1550-1 J (1) 8-L1550-1SC-60° 2 H=3600/3700
255028520015 | Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L1770-1 (7)8-L1770-1SC-60° 2 H=4000
20 255042520101 Hydraulic hose assembly (90 °)8-); (90° )8-1500-1SC-60° —0° 2
21 255029020024 |Joint 8-2XM16x1.5-60° SE25) 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 2
22 910400500006  |Washer GB93-8 B93-S 1
22 910100300025 Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 22 GB5783-M8x35-8. 8 92
23 910800100001  |Oring 9.5x1.8 O HI-149. 5x1. 8 4
24 255042510004 | Side shiifter assembly(LH) MRS 25 58k (LH) 1 %% /optional
24 255042510001 | Side shiifter assembly(LD) RS 25 58k (LD) 1 %% /optional
24 255042510002 | Side shiifter assembly(CASCADE) |5 5 ik (R Wi k45) 1 i%¢/optional
25 910200200060 | Screw GB70.1-M8x35-8.8 $5TGBT0. 1-M8x35 1
26 255028520035 | Pipe press fixedly piank [ W 1
27 255028520034 Hose fixing bloke 152 A ] 5 e 1
28 910400200005 Washer GB96.1-12-200HV S #%GB96.1-12-200HV 2
WP BEREHZE (SHHLHM)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)
J¥5/NO| HiTB/SN Name £ BE/QTY [&¥/Remarks
1 910100100048 | BoltGB5782-M12x50-8.8 K GB5782-M12x50-8. 8 1
2 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 FHFEHRIGBI3-12 1
™ 5 3 910400100008  |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV S EGBIT. 1-12-200HV P
‘f & 1 255030520020  |Pulley ® x36 120 (dual slot) WL © 120x36 (XUH) 1
3\5\‘@ ‘/’ 5 255023520036 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L1800-1(| E AR (H) 8-11800-1CS-60° 1 H=3600
l\?;\’,, ’%\J :( E ? l 1 5 255030520001 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L2060-1(| ;; % (B 8-1.2060-1CS-60° 1 H=4000
il AP 13 5 255030520002 |Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L2310-1 U (B 8-12310-1CS-60° 1 H=1300
\'l‘ e ﬁ L \‘ 5 255030520003 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L2410-1 AR () 8-1.2410-1CS-60° 1 H=4500
%‘r’-’ 1 ‘ ‘ g 5 255030520004 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L2610-1¢ K (H) 8-1.2610-1CS-60° 1 H=4800/4700
il Hll 5 255030520005 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L2900-1 M (B 8-1.2900-1CS-60° 1 H=5000
I‘ “ 15\+ |“ 5 255030520006 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L3370-1¢ AR (D 8-1.3370-1CS-60° 1 H=5500/5400
J 16 A “H 5 255030520007 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L3840-1 Y () 8-13840-10S-60° 1 H=6000
) 5 263030520008 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L4330-1C] yi J 45 i & (L) 8-14330-1CS-60° 1
N 6 255030520023 Bushing HEL 1
q\ﬁﬁ) 7 910100100058 | Bolt GB5782-M12x100-8.8 #40B5782-M12x100-8. 8 1
918 J“’i 8 255028520043 Chain plate EEl 1
K,X RiR 9 255030320021 |Pulley @110x27 TR & 110527 (P 1) P




10 255030520010 Hydraulic hose assembly8-L1310-1C| i 45 s % (B 2 H=4000/3600
10 255030520012 Hydraulic hose assembly8-L1400-1C 8-1.1400-1C: 2 H=4300
10 255030520012 Hydraulic hose assembly8-L1400-1Cf3 8-1.1400-1C: 2 H=4500
10 255030520037 Hydraulic hose assembly8-L1500-1C 8-1.1500-1C: 2 H=4800/4700
10 255030520011 Hydraulic hose assembly8-L1620-1C|; 8-1.1450-1CS-60° 2 H=5000
10 255030520011 Hydraulic hose assembly8-L1620-1Cf3 8-1.1620-1CS-60° 2 H=5500/5400
10 255030520025 Hydraulic hose assembly8-L1920-1Cf3 8-1.1920-1CS-60° 2 H=6000
10 255028520044 Hydraulic hose assembly8-L2150-1C 8-1.2150-1CS-60° 2 H=6500
11 255030520022 Bush ®22x®13x56 25 D 22x D 13x56 1
12 910400100008  |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV P-4 BGBYT. 1-12-200HV 2
13 910300500006 | Nut GB889.1-M12-10 2 REGBSSY. 1-M12-10 1
14 910100100072 Bolt GB5782-M16x60-8.8 121 GB5782-M16x60-8. 8 1
15 910400100010  |Washer GB97.1-16-200HV P-4 [BGBYT. 1-16-200HV 1
16 255030520026 |Pulley frame R 1
17 255028510022 Transition steel plate I EENE 1
18 910400100006 Washer GB93-8 FF R CBI3-8 5
19 910100300022 Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 U2 GB5783-M8x20-8. 8 5
20 255030520050 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L300-1CY i [ 45 & % (E) 8-1300-1CS-60° 2 H=3600
20 255030520008 |Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L360-1C i [l 4, (E1) 8-L360-1CS-60° 9 OO
20 255030520009 Hydraulic hose assembly 8-L610-1CY i J: 55 4 )% () 8-1610-1CS-60° 2 H>5000
21 255042520101 Hydraulic hose assembly (90 ° )8-| i/ # i (90° ) 8-1500-1SC-60° ~0° 2
22 255029020024 | Joint 8-2XM16x1.5-60° e (B5E 25) 8-2xM16x1. 5-60° 2
23 910100300025 Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 121 GB5783-M8x35-8. 2
24 910400500006  |Washer GB97.1-8-200HV PR EIGBIT7. 1-8-200HV 5
25 255030520019 Hydraulic steel pipe welding 2 WIS 1
2 255030520017 Hydraulic hose assembly8-L1450-1C| i J£ 55 s (#) 8-L1450-1CS-60° 2
27 255028520034 Hose fixing bloke R I s B 2
28 910200200060 Screw GB70.1-M8x35-8.8 H2%TGB70. 1-M8x35-8. 8 1
29 255030520018 Hydraulic steel pipe welding AR A 1
30 910800100001 Oring 9.5x1.8 OJZFE-49. 5x1. 8 4
31 255042510004 | Side shiifter assembly(LH) DR A5 58k (LH) 1 %% /optional
31 255042510001 | Side shiifter assembly(LD) DR 25 58k (LD) 1 %% /optional
31 255042510002 | Side shiifter assembly(CASCADE) | MIES 85 &4 (R i) 1 %% /optional
32 910400200005 Washer GB96.1-12-200HV K24 [ GBI6.1-12-200HV 2
33 255028520035 Pipe press fixedly piank I LHAR 2
#®X /Fork
5 /No| HiTE/SN Name 47K BB’ /QTY |#3%/Remarks
940100100008 | Fork 120x40x1070 H4 T1AB 1% 12054051070 2 f85/Inc. 1-2
940100100010 |Fork 120x40x1150 H44 T1AR 1% 120x40x1150 2 f85/Inc. 1-2
A 940100100009 |Fork 120x40x1220 4 T1AB 1% 120x40x1220 2 f85/Inc. 1-2
940100100011 Fork 120x40x1370 H4 T1AB 1% 1203401370 2 f85/Inc. 1-2
940100100012 |Fork 120x40x1520 4 T1AB 1% 120x40x1520 2 f85/Inc. 1-2
1 A Fork body 1R Ak 2 A
2 253098514101 Lift pin assembly e Rk 2
X (Bt 14) /carrier (standard mast)
JFE/NO 4i5/SN Name £ BE/QTY | %% /Remarks
1 910100300062 | Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 IR H£GB5783-M14x30-8. 8 8
2 910400500009 |Washer GB93-14 PRI GBI3-14 8
3 910400100009 |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV P GBIT7. 1-14-200HV 8
1 255038014001 | O CATTET WeTQWMTS@NUA e g e aen Chiifll 140 1
5 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV P GBIT7. 1-10-200HV 1
6 910200200077 | ScrewGB70.1-M10x30-8.8 SETGB70. 1-M10x30-8. 8 1
7 940200300025 Roller ¢119.6-range=59.5-64.5 H O ®119. 6-range=59. 5-64. 5 4
8 910401300026 | Circlip GB894.1-55 il 24 I GBB94. 1-55 6
9 940200100020 |Main roller 9119.2x¢55x34 LR D119, 2x P55x34 2
10 255040510001 Load backrest welding PR L 1
WYX (—Z%L H H)/Fork carrier (two stage full free)
J¥5/NO| HiTB/SN Name £ FE/QTY [&¥/Remarks
1 910200200077 | ScrewGB70.1-M10x30-8.8 B2ETGB70. 1-M10x30-8. 8 1
2 255038015001 Fork carrier welding (two stage full f| % X4 &A (24 ) 1
3 910100300062 | Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 42 GB5783-M14x30-8. 8 8
1 910400500009 |Washer GB93-14 PRI GBI3-14 8
- 5 910400100009 |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV P GBIT. 1-14-2001V 8
VA ey S 6 255010510001 __|Fork carrier welding PR A 1




7 940200300025 Roller ¢119.6-range=59.5-64.5 HEE ©119. 6-range=59. 5-64. 5 4
8 910401300026 Circlip GB894.1-55 Al FH L4 4 [BIGB894. 1-55 2
HXP (ZZHAHH) /Fork carrier (three stage full free)
F5/NO HTL/SN Name g3 ¥ /QTY | %% /Remarks
1 910100300062 | Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 H0B5783-M14x30-8. 8 8
2 910400500009 Washer GB93-14 I FEREGRI3-14 8
3 910400100009 |Washer GB97.1-14-200HV SEHPEIGBYT. 1-14-200HV 8
‘ 4 910100300039 Bolt GB5783-M10x40-8.8 121 GB5783-M10x40-8. 8 1
i 5 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV SEAPEIGBYT. 1-10-200HV 1
6 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 L GBY3-12 1
, 7 940200200006 | Side roller 58-CD=60 A4S & 58-CD=60 4
? 8 255038020008 | Side roller adjusting bushing MR R 4
9 255038020009 Side roller adjusting pad MyRs R 4
10 910401300026 Circlip GB894.1-55 Al FH 0L I GB894. 1-55 2
= 11 940200300025 Roller ¢119.6-range=59.5-64.5 H &R ®119. 6-range=59. 5-64. 5 4
i 12 910200200077 | Screw GB70.1-M10x30-8.8 57GBT0. 1-M10x30-8. 8 1
13 255038016001 |1 o1 oo eI SIS SIAUE T g on (S 4 ) 1
50
[ {
T3 (bRET14) Mast (standard mast)
F5/No HiTB/SN Name 47K H & /QTY (%3 /Remarks
1 910401300026 | Circlip GB894.1-55 i PR R GBBY4. 1-55 2
2 940200300025 Roller ¢119.6-range=59.5-64.5 HOER D119, 6-range 4
255044010001 Mast 2000 N 1280 £r2000 1
255044010002 Mast 2500 N IT1AE0 £r2500 1
255044010003 | Mast 3000 AT 44£r3000 1
255044010004 |Mast 3300 P I44 £r3300 1
255044010005 | Mast 3500 P44 43500 1
255044010006 |Mast 3600 A1 44 £r3600 1
3 255044010007 Mast 3700 P 4245 43700 1
N 255044010008 Mast 4000 P 4245 454000 1
255044010009 Mast 4300 P ITT SR 44300 1
255044010010 | Mast 4500 T4 £r4500 1
255044010011 |Mast 5000 144 £r5000 1
255044010012 |Mast 5500 144 45500 1
255044010013 | Mast 6000 1442 216000 1
1 910100300035 |Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 HGB5783-M10x20-8. 8 4
5 910400500007 | Washer GB93-10 PRI GBI3-10 4
6 255044010057 |Axle 30x82 i H A & 30x82 4
7 255044010014 | Mast 2000 LTI 42000 1
7 255044010015 |Mast 2500 SL TR 42500 1
‘WQ 7 255044010016 [Mast 3000 P IISR 23000 1
7 255044010017 |Mast 3300 LTI 43300 1
7 255044010018 | Mast 3500 L ITTAR 43500 1
7 255044010019 |Mast 3600 SLITTAR 43600 1
7 255044010020 | Mast 3700 SLITTAR£3700 1
7 255044010021 | Mast 4000 SLITTARIE £ 4000 1
7 255044010022 |Mast 4300 SL TR 54300 1
7 255044010023 | Mast 4500 SL TR 54500 1
7 255044010024 | Mast 5000 SL T4 £5000 1
7 255044010025 |Mast 5500 L ITTAR 45500 1
7 255044010026 |Mast 6000 L ITTAE 46000 1
8 255044020006 Bearing bush BT 2
9 255044020005 Bearing cover S 2
10 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 iR 2L [EIGBI3-16 4
11 910100200016 | Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 BHGB5785-M16x1. 5x70-8. 8 4
12 910400100010 |Washer GB97.1-16-200HV S PEIGBIT. 1-16-200HV 4
13 911200100004 Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1 JHAFJB7940. 1-M10x1 2
14 940200300013 Roller ¢111-range=53-58 HAEHER ¢ 111-range=53-58 2
16 255044020131 Guide plate iR 2
255044020132 | Adjusting pad @35x16x0.8 4 b 35x d 16x0. 8 2 % /optional
16 255044020133 Adjusting pad ¢35x¢16x0.5 %2R ¢ 35x ¢ 16x0. 5 2 33 /optional
255044020134 | Adjusting pad @35x916x0.2 4 b 35x ¢ 16x0. 2 2 % /optional
1742 (=8t &HH) /Mast (two stage full free)
J¥5/NO| HiTB/SN Name £ BE/QTY [&¥/Remarks
1 910401300026 | Circlip GB894.1-55 fifl I L2 FEIGBB94. 1-55 2
2 940200300025 Roller ¢119.6-range=59.5-64.5 LG @119, 6-range=59. 5-64. 5 2
255043510027 Mast 2000 N 1480 £72000 1 H=2000
255043510028 Mast 2500 148 £r2500 1 H=2500
255043510029 | Mast 3000 N 1480 £r3000 1 H=3000
255043510030 | Mast 3300 N ITTAE £r3300 1 11=3300
255043510031 Mast 3500 N 148 £r3500 1 11=3500
255043510032 Mast 3600 N 1480 £r3600 1 11=3600
3 2f Mast 3700 N IT1AEE £r3700 1 1=3700
255043510034 Mast 4000 N ITTAE) £74000 1 11=4000
255043510035 Mast 4300 N ITTAE £r4300 1 11=4300




255043510036 Mast4500 140 £74500 1 H=4500
255043510037 Mast5000 T 140 £75000 1 H=5000
255043510038 Mast5500 140 45500 1 H=5500
255043510039 Mast6000 I T4 £76000 1 1H=6000

4 910100300035 |Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 242 GB5783-M10x20-8. 8 4

5 910400500007 |Washer GB93-10 HFEHEGBI3-10 4

6 255044010057 Axle ¢30x82 i A ¢ 30x82 4

7 255043510014 Mast 2000 ShIIHAR 52000 1

7 255043510015 Mast 2500 ShIIHAR 52500 1

7 255043510016 Mast 3000 ShIIHAR 3000 1

7 255043510017 Mast 3300 ShIIHAR 3300 1

7 255043510018 Mast 3500 ShIIHAR 43500 1

7 255043510019 Mast 3600 SHIIHAR 3600 1

7 255043510020 mast3700 ShITIHAR 3700 1

7 255043510021 Mast 4000 ShIIHAR 24000 1

7 255043510022 Mast 4300 ShIIHAR 54300 1

7 255043510023 Mast 4500 ShIIHAR 4500 1

7 255043510024 Mast 5000 ShIIHAR 5000 1

7 255043510025 Mast 5500 S5 £5500 1

7 255043510026 Mast 6000 SHITIHAR 56000 1

8 255044020006 Bearing bush B 2

9 255044020005 Bearing cover P 2

10 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 FHAH R B CBI3-16 4

11 910100200016 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 121 GB5785-M16x1. 5x70-8. 8 4

12 910400100010 |Washer GB97.1-16-200HV P-4 [BGBYT. 1-16-200HV 4

13 911200100004 Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1 AR JB7940. 1-M10x1 2

14 940200300013 Roller ¢111-range=53-58 FrIRHE & 111-range=53-58 2

15 255044020131 Guide plate iR 2
255044020132 | Adjusting pad ¢35x¢16x0.8 i ¢ 35x ¢ 16x0. 8 2 1e%/Optional

16 255044020133 | Adjusting pad ¢35x(p16x0.5 P4 & 35x b 16x0. 5 2 %5 /Optional
255044020134 | Adjusting pad ¢35x¢16x0.2 il 4 b 35x ¢ 16x0. 2 2 #e%/Optional

N (EEEEH) Mast (¢

hree stage full free)

5 /No| HiTB/SN Name 47K H & /QTY (%3 /Remarks

1 255044020131 Guide plate AR 4
255044020132 Adjusting pad ¢35x¢16x0.8 B ¢ 35x & 16x0. 8 4

2 255044020133 Adjusting pad ¢35x¢16x0.5 B ¢ 35x & 16x0. 5 4
255044020134 Adjusting pad ¢35x¢16x0.2 B ¢ 35x & 16x0. 2 4

3 255044510120 Mast 3600 S48 #3600 1

3 255044510030 Mast 4000 SEII4EAR #4000 1

3 255044510031 Mast 4300 SII4RAR #4300 1 H=4300

3 255044510032 Mast 4500 SEII4AR #4500 1 H=4500

3 255044510033 Mast 4800 SEIIARAR #4800 1 H=4800

3 255044510034 Mast 5000 SEII4EAR #5000 1 H=5000

3 255044510035 Mast 5500 ShII4E4R #6500 1 H=5500

3 255044510036 Mast 6000 SEITI4EAR #6000 1 H=6000

1 910401300020 | Circlip GB894.1-40 Al R REIGBB94. 1-40 4

5 910100300039 Bolt GB5783-M10x40-8.8 121 GB5783-M10x40-8. 8 8

6 910400500007 |Washer GB93-10 P HLRIGBI3-10 8

7 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 FFRECBI3-12 6

8 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-10-200HV T2 GBI 1-10-200HV 8

9 940200200005 Roller ®42-CD=68 74 ©42-CD=68 8

10 255038020008 | Adjusting pad Mgkt 8

11 255038020009 | Adjusting pad fliEHe i 2 8

12 255044010057 |Axle 30x82 i H A & 30x82 4

13 910100300035 | Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 HGB5783-M10x20-8. 8 4

14 911200100004 Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1 JHAFJB7940. 1-M10x1 2

15 255044020006 |Bearing bush bR 2

16 255044020005 Bearing cover S 2

17 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 FFREICBI3-16 1

18 910100200016 |Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 GB5785-M16x1. 5x70-8. 8 4

19 910400100010  |Washer GB97.1-16-200HV S BEIGBIT. 1-16-200HV 4

20 910401300026 | Circlip GB894.1-55 4l R BGBR94. 1-55 2

21 940200100021 Main roller ® 119.6 x ® 55 x34 FIHE D119, 6xD55x34 4

29 255044510116 Mast 3600 P4 453600 1 H=3600

22 255044510023 Mast 4000 oh T4 254000 1 H=4000

22 255044510024 Mast 4300 b THE AR 254300 1 H=4300

22 255044510025 Mast 4500 oh AR AR 24500 1 H=4500

22 255044510026 Mast 4800 oh T4 AR 274800 1 1H=4800

22 255044510027 Mast 5000 b T4 AR 255000 1 H=5000

22 255044510028 Mast 5500 b THE AR 275500 1 H=5500

22 255044510029 Mast 6000 b THE AR 256000 1 H=6000

22 255044510119 Mast 6500 b THE AR 256500 1 H=6500

23 255044510112 Mast 3600 P14 £53600 1 H=4000

23 255044510037 Mast 4000 P44 £74000 1 H=3600

23 255044510038 Mast 4300 P34 £ 4300 1 H=4300

23 255044510039 Mast 4500 P34 £ 4500 1 H=4500

23 255044510040 Mast 4800 P34 £ 4800 1 H=4800

23 255044510041 Mast 5000 P14 £75000 1 H=5000

23 255044510042 Mast 5500 P34 5500 1 H=5500

23 255044510043 Mast 6000 P4 T4 £76000 1 H=6000

23 255044510115 Mast 6500 P11 A 56500 1 H=6500

BRI (BarEIT4L) /Lifting cylinder (standard mast)

J¥5/NO| HiTB/SN Name £ BE/QTY [&¥/Remarks
255044010043 | Cylinder ®56x®45x995(H=2000) | 3fiffT. (H=2000) 2
255044010044 | Cylinder ®56x®45x1245(H=2500) | 3fiffT. (H=2500) 2
255044010055 | Cylinder ®56x®45x1495(H=3000) | 3fiffT. (H=3000) 2
255044010045 | Cylinder ®56x®45x1645(H=3300) | 3fiffT. (H=3300) 2
255044010046 | Cylinder ®56x®45x1745(H=3500) | 3fiffT. (1=3500) 2
255044010047 | Cylinder ®56x®45x1795(H=3600) | 3fiffT. (1=3600) 2 e, 21

A 255044010048 | Cylinder ®56x®45x1845(H=3700) | 3fiffT. (1=3700) 2 In .
255044010049 | Cylinder ®56x®45x2045(H=4000) | 3fiffT. (1=1000) 2
255044010050 | Cylinder ®56x®45x2195(H=4300) | 3fiffT. (1=4300) 2
255044010051 | Cylinder ®56x®45x2295(H=4500) | 3fiffT. (1=4500) 2




255044010052 Cylinder ®56x®45x2595(H=5000) |l {iL. (H=5000)
255044010053 Cylinder ®56x$45x2845(H=5500) | jili{iL (H=5500)
1 255044010054 Cylinder ®56x®45x3095(H=6000) |l {iL. (H=6000)

255098510001 | oot NSWATIATI TTIEST TG ST (B 1 1T i) o

255044010101 |Lifting chain LH1623-77 AT 4 LH1623-TT R

255044010059 |Lifting chain LH1623-57 T A LH1623-57 ZUIUTE o

255044010103 |Lifting chain LH1623-67 T A LH1623-67 200Ut o™

255044010104 |Lifting chain LH1623-83 AT 4 LH1623-83 os0UTE o™

s am
T=300U T 50

&
b

255044010105 Lifting chain LH1623-87 A2 T LH1623-87

255044010106 |Lifting chain LH1623-89 2T A LH1623-89 IR

b
&S

L om
=3 (UU T 50

.
e

7 O C 255044010107 Lifting chain LH1623-91 ETHEEZLH1623-91 s
m 3 36 255044010108 Lifting chain LH1623-99 A2 T2 LH1623-99 H=14000
a7 255044010067 | Lifting chain LH1623-105 A2 S LH1623-105 oy
1 255044010068 | Lifting chain LH1623-109 A2 4 LH1623-109 MUY 0

255044010100 |Lifting chain LH1623-121 T 4 LH1623-121 OUOUTE o™

i om
255044010069 Lifting chain LH1623-131 T=05UU T =0

Y

L om
T=0U0UTE 50

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
/ 2 13, 23\ 2
15 4 2
| {é\' 38 255044010070 Lifting chain LH1623-141 2 s oans
T + 24\;] 1 940200500001 |/ WISST DSAMNGTOUrVON®TTUX s 6 /£ 780708K- d 110x b 40x27 2
L 2 910401300020 |Circlip GB894.1-40 TR [EGBS94. 1-40 2
2 3 910400500010 Washer GB93-16 i 18 GB93-16 2
2 4 910100400029 |Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 H0B5786-M16x1. 5x40-8. 8 2
1. B, TT 5 A Split pin 2.5x40 FF L1442, 5x40 2
2 6 A LH1623 chain LH1623 Kk 2
333 7 A Joint Kk 2
3 8 A Split pin 3.2x30 FF I3, 2x30 2
9\ 31\+ E 9 A Nut M18x1.5 SRR EIMIBX 1. 5 2
:J 19 1 Z\ﬁ % 10 A Nut M18x1.5 BEN18X1. 5 2
s ) =~ 110:2 I 11 255044020128 | Fixing ring 2
K 9 I 12 255044020129 |Rubber bushing 2
2 13 255044020130 Fixing seat 18] 5 P& 2
14 910400100007 |Washer GB97.1-16-200HV A IGBIT. 1-16-200HV 4
15 910400500007 |Washer GB93-10 B EGBI3-10 4
16 910300200002 |Nut GB6171-M10x1.25-10 $2EFGB6171-M10x1. 25-10 4
17 910100300041 |Bolt GB5783-M10x50-8.8 ZF2GB5783-M10x50-8. 8 2
18 910300100007 |Nut GB6170-M10-10 2
19 A Joint 2
20 910400100008 |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 2
21 910400500008 |Washer GB93-12 B GBI3-12 2
22 910100400009 |Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 EHECB5786-M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 2
23 A Piston rod WA 1
24 A Adjusting bushing 40.5x49xL2 i #2540, 5x49x1.2 1
25 A Circlip ELEZETE 1
26 A Bearing 50x20x2.5 FK50x20x2. 5 1
27 A Catch 50x40x3 14 750x40x3 1
28 A Seal ring 50x40x6 FLIH B 1
29 A Piston rod g 1
30 A Copper bushing e 1
31 A Circlip ELEZETE] 1
32 A Buffering ring LRI 1
33 A Dust ringDKB40x52x7/10 Bz 1
34 A Seal ring 40x50x6 i B 1
35 A Guide sleeve SHE 1
36 A O ring 49.7x2.4 ORI I 1
37 A Bearing 4030 BN #h7K 4030 1
38 A Cylinder Ak 1
39 A Dowel pin 5 AY 1

TR (24 & 1) /Short lifting cylinder (two stage full free)

FFE/N Hi7%/SN Name £ BE/QTY |%%/Remarks

255043510068 Cylinder (M)®85xd60x772(H=3000) | i it (M) (H=3000) 1
255043510066 Cylinder (M)®85xd60x522(H=2000) | i it (M) (H=2000) 1
255043510067 Cylinder (M)®85xd60x647(H=2500) | i it (M) (H=2500) 1
255043510069 Cylinder (M)®85xd60x847(H=3300) | i it (M) (H=3300) 1
255043510070 Cylinder (M)®85xd60x897(H=3500) | i it (M) (H=3500) 1
255043510071 | Cylinder (M)®85xP60x922(H=3600) [l . (W) (1=3600) 1
A 255043510072 | Cylinder (M)b85xP60x947(H=3700) i i (W) (1=3700) 1 % /Inc. 1-25
255043510073 |oroer WD WO L 1) (H=1000) 1
255043510074 | e W) O L On) (124300) 1
255043510075 |y oo WD WSO i (W) (H=4500) 1
255043510076 |y oot WD WSO i (W) (H=5000) 1
255043510077 |Syoer WD WSO i (W) (H=5500) 1
255043510078 |y noer WD WSO i (W) (H=6000) 1
% B 255098510004 | oo 10> WO STAGE U TTEE TTOC] g gt (— 4 4 1 ph [ i) 1
E/ﬂ A 255043510079 | Lifting chain LH1623-37 T 4 LH1623-37 2
f/ zx 255043510080 | Lifting chain LH1623-47 T 4 LH1623-47 2 |H=2500
%/29 . e 255044010059 | Lifting chain LH1623-55 T 4 LH1623-55 2 |H=3000
+ 1 ¥ 255044510134 | Lifting chain LH1623-61 AT LH1623-61 2 H=3300
‘@‘%j - /¢ — 255044010103 | Lifting chain LH1623-65 T 4 LH1623-65 2 |H=3500
M / /g : = c 255044510135 | Lifting chain LH1623-59 LT 4 LH1623-59 2 :2?82
) K‘f’ I 7‘\15 255044510046 | Lifting chain LH1623-67 T 4 LH1623-67 2 |H=4000
3 < } 255044510047 | Lifting chain LH1623-73 T 4 LH1623-73 2 |H=4300
& 7@ i 255043510139 | Lifting chain LH1623-77 T 4 LH1623-77 2 |H=4500
/ 3 . ol == 255044010106 | Lifting chain LH1623-87 T 4 LH1623-87 2 |H=5000
a{ A 255043510107 | Lifting chain LH1623-99 i T 4 LH1623-99 2 |=5500
% - 255043510106 | Lifting chain LH1623-109 T 4 LH1623-109 2 [H=6000
% % 0 1 A Dust ring 60x74x8/11 ik 1
g o :; 2 A Catch 60x70x3 PiFT60X70X3 1
& <P/” 3 A Seal ring 60x70x6 il ) 1
" 4 A Guide sleeve a0k 1
________ 1 s 5 A O ring 84.4x3.1 O b ] 1
e | ) % 6 A O ring 77.5x3.55 1
L | 17 7 A Bearing 6035 NS035 1
= | o 8 A Piston rod I 1
lea | U 20 9 A Circlip L=l 1




é Vd’ 1 5 i T i 10 A Piston assembly THIEE 1
| I Vél ! m{z-'(z i 11 A Back up ring D85x20x2.5 SKFRDS5x20x2. 5 1
| e | e | B | 12 A Circlip 85x70x3 P4PEIS5x70x3 1
| 18/‘!' 3 ' 13 A Seal ring 85x70x9 T 1
| S 3B 14 A Valve bushing [ES 1
15 A Spring HhE 1
16 A Valve plug R 1
17 A Catch P4 1
18 A O ring D15.8x2.4 073 & ] 1
19 A Circlip 912 il o 12 1
20 A Circlip 922 4 & 22 1
21 A Slide valve i 1
22 A Spring W 1
23 A Cylinder iR 1
24 A Spacer £ 1
25 A Screw M5x5 BRETM5x5 1
26 910100100071 | Bolt GB5782-M16x50-8.8 FRGB5782-M16x50-8. 8 1
27 910400500010 |Washer GB93-16 5 HEICBI3- 16 1
28 255043520020 |Chain plate PRI 1
29 255043520006 Cylinder head B sk 1
30 940200500001 Chain wheel bearing 780708K- | 4t:4ii & 780708K- & 110x ¢ 40x27 1
31 910401300020 | Circlip GB894.1-40 4l 324 I GBB94. 1-40 1
32 A Split pin2.5x40 JFL142. 5x40 2
33 A LH1623 chain LH1623H 50 2
34 A Joint Kk 2
35 A Split pin 3.2x30 FF I3, 2x30 2
36 A Nut M18x1.5 BRIEE BEM18x1. 5 2
37 A Nut M18x1.5 UEEEM18x1. 5 2
38 910400500009 Washer GB93-14 i3RI GBY3-14 2
39 910100400022 |Bolt GB5786-M14x1.5x40-8.8 §2FEGB5786-M14x1. 5x40-8. 8 2
40 A Joint i B P Sk 2
41 910400500008 SpringWasherGB93-12 L GBI3-12 1
42 910100400009 __|BoltGB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 2HEGB5786-M12x 1. 25x25-8. 8 1
FFMI (gL E W) /Lifting oylinder (two stage full free)
F5/No HiTE/SN Name 47K H & /QTY (%3 /Remarks
255043510040 Cylinder (L)®50x$40x940(H=2000) |ihfiL (L) (H=2000) 1
255043510041 [Somoer AT O Pl (L) (H=2500) 1
255043510042 [omoer T OO i (1) (H23000) 1
255043510043 |ooer o o) YO o (1) (H=3300) 1
255043510044 oot T 8O i (1) (H23500) 1
€ 255043510045 ZX{,:;:EZ%\,U_QLEL,{A\ O Pl (L) (H=3600) 1
ad 1 A 255043510046 |0 oot O SO L (L) (123700) 1 4 /Inc. 1-21
: B 255043510047 oot W 8O i (1) (H24000) 1
’ '/g 255043510048 3:::“:5:"'”-%3“‘ : :i :m[’m] (L) (H=4300) 1
/ 255043510049 Py T . i (1) (H=4500) 1
5 255043510050 A AAAALI_EAnO T (1) (H=5000) 1
255043510051 |omoet - T 8O i (1) (#25500) 1
3/ =" 255043510052 |y oot BT OO L (L) (H=6000) 1
%12 @ @\13 255043510053 Cylinder (R)®50x®40x940(H=2000) | fiL. (R) (H=2000) 1
g\u %] M4 255043510054 |y e WO WO i (R) (H=2500) 1
M4 P45 255043510055 |2 oo A0 W : 1
T M5 $\1 255043510056 |0 oo 0w wee 1
i 6 P ——— Lyiaer =K, @ SUX @
16 e SihERP =20 ———sox—w. -
K I O = oo i/ tnc. 1
17 B 255043510059 | o3 o nr s oty i 1 o og
255043510060 |0 oot g W 1
255043510061 |2 irs amen o 1
255043510062 |0 oo g W I 1
255043510063 3::{,:2;%”_::,\:,;,, : :52 : ] 1
. e 11 R :
\ﬁ 255013510065 |ymoer U9 ST (R) (1-6000) L]
‘ ¢ c 255098510002 :ueloujus (WO Stage Tum 1ree mung F I ER A (— %% A T P "m:—:/ ‘L?C:,
| T 1 A Connecting rod JE AT 1
2 4\6 Q\ 2 A O ring 26x2.4 [ 1
% | j¢\2 3 A Piston rod assembly e R AR 1
;/? 5\8 | M2 4 A Adjusting bushing LRSS 2
9/‘ 6;,,') ‘P\ﬂ 5 A Piston i g 2
| 7 g | M3 6 A ScrewM4x6 AN B 3 B MR ETMA X6 2
m/q B/T 15 7 A Circlip 918 WL & 18 2
11\@ 9), wd T 8 A Copper bushing ﬁﬁ? 2
0o 26{7" 18 : A Sy AR 2
18\F 20 1 | ZQE/ 10 A Buffer plunger kL e 2
521 11 A Supporting ring 50x45x15 Y EIF50x45x15 2
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 12 A Dust ring DKB40x52x7/10 575 212 | 2
13 A Seal ring 40x50x6 A A 2
14 A Guide bushing SnE 2
15 A O ring 49.7x2.4 ok o) | 2
16 A Bearing 4030 4R 4030 2
17 A Cylinder faRz 2
18 A Dowel pin10x26 [P KEH10x26 2
19 910400100008 |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV T4 JGBY7. 1-12-200HV 2
20 910400500008 |Washer GB93-12 P L I GBY3-12 2
21 910100400009 |Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 IZFRGB5786-M12x 1. 25x25-8. 8 2
2 910100400029 |Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 IZH2GB5786-M16x 1. 5x40-8. 8 2
23 910400500010 |Washer GB93-16 P55 25 IGBI3-16 2
24 A Plunger rod assembly A R FEAT AR 1
BRI (=44 EHH) /Short lifting cylinder (three stage full free)
JF5/N0| HiTB/SN Name £ BE/QTY [&¥/Remarks
A 255044510100 | Cylinder (M)®75xd50x622(H=3600) | il i (M) (11=3600) 1
A 255044510050 | Cylinder (M)®75xd50x685(H=4000) | i (M) (11=4000) 1
A 255044510051 | Cylinder (M)®75xp50x748(H=4300) | i (M) (11=4300) 1
A 255044510052 Cylinder (M)®75x$50x772(H=4500) [ i fit. (M) (H=4500) ! 14/ Inc. 1-25
A 255044510053 Cylinder (M)®75x$50x822(H=4800) | i fit. (M) (H=4800) 1




A 255044510054 | Cylinder (M)®75x$50x879(H=5000) | fifiL. (M) (H=5000) 1
A 255044510055 | Cylinder (M)®75x$50x995(H=5500) |ififiL. (M) (H=5500) 1
A 255044510056 [YTUIEL W ¥ X g o (1-6000) 1
A 255044510103 [SYTOST W) W ORI (W) (H26500) 1
B 955098510005 DEI?IJKIIE uree Stage i imee muny| ﬁﬁﬂ-ﬂ%ﬂ‘@(jﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂqllﬂﬂ) 1 (w_l“({' e
[ 255044510124 Lifting chain LH1623-45 A2 TS LH1623-45 2 11=3600
[ 255044510044 Lifting chain LH1623-47 AT LH1623-47 2 11=4000
% [ 255044510045 | Lifting chain LH1623-53 AR S LH1623-53 2 1=4300
B/ﬂ c 255044010060 | Lifting chain LH1623-55 AT : 2 H=4500
T/u C 2655044510133 Lifting chain LH1623-59 LTk 4k LH1623-59 2 H=4800
Wﬂ 9y - [ 255044510134 Lifting chain LH1623-63 A2 T LH1623-63 2 1=5000
}‘@ j C 255044510135 Lifting chain LH1623-61 HE T 45 LH1623-61 2 H=5500
UE Eﬂﬁ < 1 A C 255044510136 Lifting chain LH1623-71 HETHE & LH1623-71 2 11=6000
/C ‘/g I = C 2655044510137 Lifting. chain LH1623-81 HE T 4k LH1623-81 2 H=6500
ir 32 <P | ﬂs ; A Dust ring 50x58x6.5 F}:JI-_ 1
| (33 | ! A Catch 50x60x3 P50 X 60X 3
13’/ I 3 A Seal ring 50x60x6 Hif g 1
@ﬁj u 1/% 4 A Glide sleeve S 1
’./di | —4 5 A O ring 74.4x3.1 1
% ) 6 A O ring 69x3.55 1
ol U |r 10 7 A Bearing5040 1
e = 8 A Piston rod 1
e I ii /i 9 A Circlip 1
| 10 A Piston assembly 1
I i; i/T 11 A Support ring 75x20x2.5 SRR 75x20x2. 5 1
0 | % x/il' 12 A Support ring 75x65x3 R T5x65x3 1
| T~y ! 13 A Seal ring 75x65x6 L L L
: :g 5:: 14 A Valve cover 6] 1
| 9% L 15 A Spring I 1
=~ T e 16 A Valve plug [RE 1
T %S P A Catch Pt 1
K;:Z e B ] 18 A O ring D20x2.4 0B L
19 A Circlip 12 FLI PR 12 1
20 A Circlip 22 FLIH 4 R 22 1
21 A Slide valve beAE] 1
22 A Spring2.3x15x48.5 g2, 3x15x48. 5 1
23 A Cylinder {4 1
24 A Spacer £ 1
25 A Screw M5x5 P4 75 A B R SR T M55 1
26 910100100071 |Bolt GB5782-M16x50-8.8 FRGB5782-M16x50-8. 8 1
27 910400500010 |Washer GB93-16 B EGBI3-16 1
28 Block chain plate PHEEIR 1
29 255043520006 Cylinder head ik 1
30 940200500001 Chain wheel bearing 780708K- | %447k 780708K- ¢ 110x & 40x27 2
31 910401300020 | Circlip GB894.1-40 Al FH R 2 BIGBY4. 1-40 2
32 A split pin2.5x40 JFLI42. 5x40 2
33 A LH1623 chain LH1623 bk 2
34 A Joint e P Sk 2
35 A Split pin 3.2x30 FF LI4#43. 2x30 2
36 A Nut M18x1.5 FRIIZAIMI8X1. 5 2
37 A Nut M18x1.5 BERMI8X1. 5 2
38 910400500009 |Washer GB93-14 PRI GBI3-14 2
39 910100400022 |Bolt GB5786-M14x1.5x40-8.8 BIGB5786-M14x1. 5x40-8. 8 2
41 A Joint 8 % 2
12 910400500008 | SpringWasherGB93-12 54 EICBI3-12 1
13 910100400009 | BoltGB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 B GB5786-M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 1
FEFM (S&42 ) /Lifting cylinder (three stage full free)
FFE/N GiF5/SN Neme £ FdR/QTY | %3 /Remarks
A 255044510104 | Cylinder (L)®50x$40x1174 it (L) (H=3600) 1
A 255044510004 | Cylinder (L)®50x$40x1312 it (L) (H=4000) 1
A 255044510005 | Cylinder (L)®50x$40x1424 affir (L) (H=4300) 1
A 255044510006 | Cylinder (L)®50x$40x1474 air (L) (H=4500) 1 N )
A 255044510007 | Cylinder (L)(b50x®40x1574 T (L) (H=4800) 1 e/ igc e
A 255044510008 | Cylinder (L)®50x$40x1617 it (L) (H=5000) 1
A 255044510009 | Cylinder (L)®50x$40x1751 air (L) (H=5500) 1
A 255044510010 | Cylinder (L)$50x$40x1884 it (L) (H=6000) 1
A 255044510107 | Cylinder (L)$50x$40x2017 1
B 255044510108 | Cylinder (R)®50xP40x1174 it (L) (H=3600) 1
B 255044510011 | CyRinder (R)®50x940x1312 it (R) (H=4000) 1
B 255044510012 |CyRinder (R)®50x940x1424 1
B 255044510013 | CyRinder (R)®50x940x1474 it (R) (H=4500) ! o,
B 255014510014 | CyRinder (R)®50xP40x1574 L (R) (H=4800) I 14"00' e
B 255044510015 | CyRinder (R)®50x940x1617 it (R) (H=5000) 1
B 255044510016 | CyRinder (R)®50x940x1751 it (R) (H=5500) 1
B 255044510017 |CyRinder (R)®50x$40x1884 AT (R) (H=6000) 1
B 255044510111 |Cylinder (R)®50x40x2017 it (L) (H=6500) 1
A/B c 255098510003 DEI?IJKIIS(IYIIEE Slage Tuir ree nimng| wf‘f{*’ﬂ%ﬂ@(*?&é”!ﬂﬁﬁﬂ) 9 {28 Inc. 29. 34, 36. 37
) 5 D ) 255044510134 |Lifting chainLH1623-63 AT LH1623-63 2 H=3600
O@ 1 @ D D 255044510046 | Lifting chainLH1623-69 2 7] 65 AR LI1623-69 2 [H=4000
7 W = m $\32 ) 255044510138 |Lifting chainLH1623-73 AT HEE4LH1623-73 2 H=4300
o i £l7 +\ ) 255044510047 |Lifting chainLH1623-75 AT HEE4LH1623-75 2 H=4500
| 103; | é\“ D 255043510139 Lifting chainLH1623-79 LTS LH1623-79 2 H=4800
ﬂ L —18 E U D 255044510140 | Lifting chainLH1623-85 AT S LH1623-85 2 H=5000
M +\35 ) 255044510048 |Lifting chainLH1623-95 AT HE 4 LH1623-95 2 H=5500
L2 i i | 1 ¢\35 D 255044510049 | Lifting chainLH1623-103 it 4LH1623-103 2 [H=6000
{ é/ tﬂ’ D 255044510125 [Lifting chainLH1623-113 2T A LH1623-113 2 116500
ﬁ%}ﬂ}j 2 Zk 1 910100300023 | Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 UGBS 783-M8x25-8. 8 4
3%&7 3 2 910400500006 Washer GB93-8 R FEGBI3-8 4
Al 2 - 3 910400100006 Washer GB97.1-8-200HV P [BIGBIT. 1-8-200HV 4
A T B T 12 2 1 255044520099 |Rubber pad Ml 2
& 5 255044520100 [Support block S 2
27 6 255044520098 |Blendboard ELd P
p TT 8 910300100007 Screw M10x35-8.8 H2ETM10x35-8. 8 2
i 9 941100100003 Nut GB6170-M10-10 H2REGB6170-M10-10 2




10 910400100008 |Washer GB97.1-12-200HV P-4 [EIGBYT. 1-12-200HV 2
11 910400500008 Washer GB93-12 #i 5 ELEIGBI3-12 4
12 910100400009 | Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 2R GB5786-M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 2
13 A Joint RSk 2
15 910100300053 | Bolt GB5783-M12x45-8.8 2 HGB5783-M12x45-8. 8 2
16 910401300020 | Circlip GB894.1-40 Al 3 22 I GBB9A. 1-40 2
17 940200500005 |Chain wheel bearing 780708K- | @44l K780708K— ¢ 110x ¢ 40x27 2
18 A LH1623 chain LH1623 KUk 2
19 A Split pin 2.5x40 FF 11452, 5x40 2
20 A Joint Koty 2
21 A Split pin 3.2x30 FF I3, 2x30 2
22 A Nut M18x1.5 BRI EEM18X1. 5 2
23 A Nut M18x1.5 UEEEM18x1. 5 2
24 A Piston rod i AT 1
25 A Adjusting bushing 40.5x49xL2 i #4540, 5x49x1.2 1
26 A Circlip ¢24x2 L5 ¢ 24x2 1
27 A Bearing 50x20x2.5 X K50x20x2. 5 1
28 A Catch 50x40x3 $4750x40x3 1
29 A Seal ring 50x40x6 L 1
30 A Piston I 1
31 A Copper bushing e 1
32 A Circlip ¢26.5x2 224 & 26. 5x2

33 A Buffer ring LN 1
34 A Dust ring DKB40x52x7/10 Bk 1
35 A Seal ring 40x50x6 Al % 1
36 A Guide bushing SHE 1
37 A O seal ring 49.7x2.4 ORI 1
38 A Bearing 4030 AT 474030 1
39 A Cylinder ik 1
40 A Dowel pin D10x26 [l RE44D10x26 1

GRS/ Tilted cylinder

5 /No| HiTB/SN Name 47K H&/QTY | %3E/Remarks
255020510001 [Tilted cylinder (6/10) e AR (6/10) 1 H<3700, Left
A 255020510002 |Tilted cylinder (6/6) 1 Joo<n=5000, Le
255020510003 | Tilted cylinder (3/6) 1 5000<H, Left |
255020510005 [Tilted cylinder (6/10) ATRHIEL (6/10) 1 H<3700, Right
A 255020510006 Tilted cylinder (6/6) Ak (6/6) 1 PO<H=5000, Rig
255020510007 | Tilted cylinder (3/6) ARl 6L (3/6) 1 5000<H, Right]
B 255098510006 Seal kits (tlited cylinder) B PHEEFR A (R 2 #rInc. 9. 11.15.
1 A Grease mouth Z1/8 FLERE HEWEz1/8 2
2 255098520501 Earring HIHF 2
3 A Bearing GE30ES AT 7KGE30ES 2
4 A Circlip 47 ka7 2
5 A NutM14 g 1EM14 2
6 A Washerl4 EEY] 2
7 A BoltM14x55 BFM14x55 2
8 A Piston body assembly T FE MR 2
9 A Yx seal ring D70x60x6 YA o 2
10 A Support ring D70x20x2.5 STKID70x20x2. 5 2
11 A Dust ring 52x32x8/9 Bz 2
12 A Circlip 52 k52 2
13 A Circlip Eelic] 2
14 A Catch 48x32x3 i/ a8x323 2
15 A Useal ring 48x32x10 UBI &} 2
16 A Guide sleeve FHE 2
17 A O seal ring 70x3.1 OfZ 2
18 A Bearing 3225 W ihiK3225 2
19 A Cylinder barrel assembly (1 R 2
20 A Bearing 3040 15 7K 3040 2
BB RS/ Electric system
J5/NO| 4i8/SN Name £ BE/QTY | %% /Remarks
1 920200300009 |Micro switch AT 1 T
2 910400100003 |Washer GB97.1-4-200HV T EIGBIT. 1-4-200HV 2
3 920200800013 Combination switch HETFK 1
1 910200500038 | Screw GB818-M5x12-4.8 IZETCBS18-M5x12-4. 8 1
5 910400500004 | Washer GB93-5 B HIGBI3 -5 3
6 910400100004 |Washer GB97.1-5-200HV T EIGBIT. 1-5-200HV 8
7 922000100001 | Light PDL-LXZM-1 JTPDL-LXZM-1 2 AT
8 922000100002 |Light PDL-LXXD-1 JTPDL-LXXD-1 o |MEIAITON
9 920200200002 |Key switch BT % 1
10 920500100001 [Horn 125-DC24V Y\ 125-DC24V 1
11 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV T EIGBIT. 1-6-200HV 1
12 910400500005 Washer GB93-6 Ji 35 2L EIGBI3-6 1
13 910200500051 [Screw GB818-M6x12-4.8 Z4TGBB18-M6x12-4. 8 1
14 920200300004 | Micro switch RZ-15GQ22-B3 BEnH X 3 &R
5 921100100011 |Indicator 3501-12-80V 133501 1 Curtis
921100100039 |Indicator IDD-E-35CD17B {Y3€IDD-E-35CD178 1 Inmotion
16 921900100001 | Transducer DC48V 24V HACBDCABVEE 24V 1
17 921900100004 | Transducer DC24V 5V 5 B2DC2AVEE SV 1
18 920200100020 | Srysrooncy STOP SWICTEAT S ST LAY39-01MT-RC 1
1o [ e e T £ 4 S (Curtd - 1F25Y) L jurds
255033010011 PR ZE 522K (Inmotion-4P25N) 1 Tnmotion
921000200079 [Charger SN48VBOA(Asia Chinese) | 7 H1 2$SN48V80A (il 1) 1 600\630Ah
921000200080 [Charger SN48V8OA(Asia English) | 7t 2$SN48V80A (1 3%) 1 600\630Ah
921000200081 Charger SN48V80A(Europe) 75 H1 2 SN48VB0A (18k) 1 600\630Ah
921000200082 [Charger SN48VBOA(England) 5 HL S2SNASVS0A (35) 1 600\630Ah
921000200083 Charger SN48V80A(Australian) 78 1 2ESN48VS0A () 1 600\630Ah
2 921000200084 [Charger SN48VB0A(America) 76 18§ SNABVS0A (3) 1 600\630Ah
921000200097 [Charger SN48V100A(Asia Chinese) | 7 i1 42SN48V100A (T 1) 1 700\770Ah
921000200098 [Charger SN48V100A(Asia English) | 7 i1 42SN48V100A (T ) 1 700\770Ah
921000200099 [Charger SN48V100A(Europe) 5 1L 22SNA8V 100A (k) 1 700\770Ah
921000200100 [Charger SN48V100A(England) 76 HHL2$SNA8V 100A (35) 1 700\770Ah
921000200101 [Charger SN48V100A(Australian) | 7 i #$SN48V100A () 1 700\770Ah




921000200102 Charger SN48V100A(America) 7o H1 2§SN48V100A (38) 2 700\770Ah
21 255033010008 Cable HLIRERSE 1
22 910200200058 | ScrewGB70.1-M8x25-8.8 #25TGB70. 1-M8x25-8. 8 1
23 255033010015 | Srootr ONC COTNTOTTIONUIS TWUTUS™ 4y g 6 (Curt i s-4P25N) 1 Jeurtis
23 255033010012 Electronic control module (Inmotion-4 14741 /4 (Inmot i on-4P25N) 1 Tnmotion
24 255033010005 | Cable-U2-35-6-8-1350 #4-U2-35-6-8-1350 1
25 255033010006 | Cable-V2-35-6-8-1300 AV 1
26 255033010007 Cable-W2-35-6-8-1250 RGi-W2- 1
27 255033010002 | Cable-U1-35-6-8-3100 AY5-U1- 1
28 255033010003 | Cable-V1-35-6-8-3050 #4-V1-35-6-8-3050 1
29 255033010004 Cable-W1-35-6-8-3000 2R45-W1-35-6-8-3000 1
30 920201000002 Foot pedal JHIFESFF K JK231 1
31 922000100003 | Light PDL-LXHW-2 XTPDL-LXHW-2 2
32 922000100004 | Light PDL-LXJD-01Y ATPDL-LXJD-01Y 1
33 255033510001 Rear lever switch JEALTFIFR 1
3 921700100005 Accelerator I #§FZ3-532-133 1 Curtis
921700100015 Accelerator s & JCTH2-51 1 Inmotion
Hi§& 4 4 (CURTIS) /Electronic control element (CURTIS)
F5/NO /SN Name g3 B /QTY | #¥E/Remarks
1 920100400008 Fuse box BX2081X {7 £5.BX2081X 1
2 255098033001 | Controller 1232SE-5321(4P25N-P-HP) | 12%l|3812325E-5321(4P25N-P-HP) 1 H g +HP
2 255098033002 | Controller 1232SE-5321(4P25N-P-WN) |#2%1|2812325E-5321(4P25N-P-WN) 1 AER+HWN
2 255098033007 | Controller 12342E-5321(4P25NLi-P-HP) |{24518812342E-5321(4P25NLi-P-HP) 1 T +HP
2 255098033008 Controller 1232SE-5321(4P25NLi-P-WN)| ] %% 1232SE-5321(4P25NLi-P-WN) 1 HILH+WN
3 255098033003 | Controller 1234SE-5421(4P25N-T-HP) | 12%l|381234SE-5421(4P25N-T-HP) 1 H iR +HP
3 255098033004 | Controller 1234SE-5421(4P26N-T-WN) | #2%|281234SE-5421(4P26N-T-WN) 1 B EHIN
3 255098033005 | Controller 1234SE-5421(4P25NLi-T-HP) |{2451381234SE-5421(4P25NLI-T-HP) 1 T +HP
3 255098033006 | Controller 1234SE-5421(4P25NLi-T-WN) | 2525|128 12345E-5421(4P25NLi-T-WN) 1 B+ WN
1 920500100002 | Buzzer DJB-24B B\ 25 DIB-24B 1
5 922000100005 Light SG252-24V 41'sG252-24V 1
6 920800100002 Relay DC24V-HFV4 2k i1 2 DC24V-HFVA 1
7 920100100014 Fuse 500A {[K%; £2500A 1
8 920700100005 Contactor DC48C-SW200-262 i 2% DCA8C-SW200-262 1
%44 (Inmotion) /Electronic control element (Inmotion)
5 /No| $iF5/SN Name 47K ¥ &/QTY |4 /Remarks
1 920100400008 Fuse box BX2081X R &BX2081X 1
2 255098033009 | Controller ACS485-450C-35P(4P25N-T- |124|28ACS485-450C-35P(4P25N-T-HP) 1 HP
2 255098033010 | Controller ACS485-450C-35P(4P25N-T- |124/28ACS485-450C-35P(4P25N-T-WN) 1 WN
3 255098033011 | Controller ACS485-350C-23P(4P25N-P- |124|38ACS485-350C-23P(4P25N-P-HP) 1 HP
3 255098033012 | Controller ACS485-350C-23P(4P25N-P- |124/38ACS485-350C-23P(4P25N-P-WN) 1 WN
1 920500100002 Buzzer DJB-24B WY\ 25D JB-24B 1
5 922000100005 | Light SG252-24V +1'S6252-24V 1
6 920800100002 |Relay DC24V-HFV4 4k HL4EDC24V-HFVA 1
7 920100100014 |Fuse 500A B 225004 1
8 920700100005 Contactor DC48C-SW200-262 Jfih A DCABC-SW200-262 1
HFIERE MR/ Power connector assembly
J¥5/NO| HiTB/SN Name £ BE/QTY [&¥/Remarks
1 920400100014 | Batteryconnecting cable REMA95601 i -REMA95601-05 1 HIR
1 920400100023 Batteryconnecting cable REMA95614 £3fi - REMA95615-39 1 H#
2 920400100011 |y o e P IFREMAO5500-01 1
3 910400100005 |Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 24 BGBOT. 1-6-200HV 4
4 910400500005 | Washer GB93-6 P35 2L I GBI3-6 4
5 910200200046 | Screw GB70.1-M6x60-8.8 BETGBT0. 1-M6x60-8. 8 4




PR (530

HiA/SN Name £ 3 /QTY | 4% /Remarks
255098514751 Bl R 1 47/Inc.1-19
254598514751 FEl sk 1 5 /Inc.1-19
255047020003 AL G 1
255047020016 R R 1
255047020007 & b R IR R 1
941200300011 SRARI 1
255047020013 LN 1
255047020011 ] 3
255047020008 b mARiR 2
941200100027 FEFAR 2
255047020002 R UERRR 2
255047020017 SEHRTREbRIR 2
255047020022 AR 2
255047020004 S i bR b 1
255047020007 7 SRR IR 2
255047020001 AIARVERIN 1
255047020012 AR 1
255047020009 Ak 1
941200100004 ARG 2
255047020019 HAEmP 2
19 255047020006 FLLAR 2T 5 AR 1
PR (JE0) /Labels
F5/NO SR /SN Name %% BB /QTY | #3%E/Remarks
R 255098514752 English labeling assembly BRIk 1 A% /Inc.1-16
254598514752 English labeling assembly BRIk 1 A% /Inc.1-16
1 255047020007 Battery maintenance HHILRIER R 1
2 941200300011 |Warning label SRR 1
3 255047020013 |“No passengers” decal AR 1
4 255047020011 Crane hook label IEESZRN 3
5 255047020008 No crane label AL AR R 2
6 941200100027 | Squeeze hand stick Fr Fhrlll 2
7 255047020002 | Tyre pressure label B TERRR 2
8 255047020022 Noblelift logo kR 2
9 255047020006 | Supporting point label S RN 1
10 255047020004 Hydraulic oil sticker U R 1
11 255047020007 Product model sticker 7R S AR 2
12 255047020001 Foot brake sticker SR b 1
13 255047020012 | Safety belt sticker AR 1
14 255047020009 No climbing Ak sE 1
15 941200100004 Safety label R 2
16 255047020006 Battery cover open sticker AL A i TS Al 1
FmepR (h30)
FFE/N YiHS/SN Name £ FdR/QTY | %3 /Remarks
1 255047520001 il 1
2 910500600002 147 GB827-3x10 4
3 255047520004 RS AR 1
4 255047520003 i 2% Pl 1
BB M (JEXX) /Data nameplate
FFE/N YiHS/SN Name £ Fi®/QTY |3 /Remarks
1 255047520002 |Nameplate il 1
2 910500600002 |Rivet GB827-3x10 #1141 GB827-3x10 4
3 255047520005 Lose weight sticker with sidesway |7 Il B s Azl 1
4 255047520003 Load capacity diagram 7 i 22 P 1
AEHH/Lithium Cell
JF5/N0| HiTB/SN Name £ BE/QTY [&3/Remarks
N 255037011003  |4P25N Li Battery (400) AP25NE HLt: (400) 1 %% /optional
255037011001  |4P25N Li Battery (500) AP25NE Lt (500) 1 %% /optional
255137012106 L Battery 48V-400(IN-A) 2R 48V-400IN-A) 1 34245 /Optional




255137012107 Li Battery 48V-500(JN-A) et 48V-500(IN-A) 1 %% /Optional
255136512102 |Lithium Charger ADY48V200A(380V | £ H1 7 1 % ADY48V200A(380V 50/60Hz) 1 400/500Ah
) 255136512103 |Lithium Charger ADY48V200A(400V |#H1 75 1 2 ADY48V200A(400V 50/60Hz) 1 400/500Ah
255136512104 |Lithium Charger ADY48V200A(415V | £ H1 75 1 2 ADY48V200A(415V 50/60Hz) 1 400/500Ah
255136512105 | Lithium Charger ADY48V200A(420-5| £ H1 7 1 # ADY48V200A(420-520V 1 400/500Ah
3 910400200005 |Washer GB96.1-12-200HV KHEGBY6.1-12-200HV 4
4 910400500008  |Washer GB93-12 SHEEHEIGBI3-12 4
< 5 910200200097 Screw GB70.1-M12x25-8.8 1247GB70.1-M12x25-8.8 4
6 255123012001 |Secondary weight [ 1

vk AR IR




